MITSUBISHI

=EIZXRAIVUEBRAZAT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

PLK-E2516R

B R CONTENTS Page
& * 1% B CONSITUGHON e+esresresresresessesnsssssesssssnssssssessesnssssnssssnsssssnsassansans 1
AN 7.3 E3] % (1) Arm bed & it'S 80CeSSONES (1) -wrrrrarrrrasrrrrsarerssrersasrenssnrr e 2
b K E3] % (2) Arm bed & it'S 80CESSONES (2 ) wrrrrrrrrasrrrrrssrermarersasrerssnrrassnreasnes 4
IEI N *® Bg % (3) Arm bed & it'S aCCESSONES (3 ) rrerrrarrsrrrrrrsssrrerrrainrrsrssssrressssnnees 6
K Ly ] # (1) Sewing Mechanism (1) «s-sssssrersmssrmsmssnnnssssssss s 8
% Ly s B (2) Sewing MEChanisSmM (2 ) «««ssssrersrsrssmsssntntnsss s 10
O X M #B Presserbarlifing MeChanism «wssssssreesssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 12
#2008 Y H# H Thread fimming MEChAniSm «sssrersssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 14
X—=Y F—7T )L # X-Y table MECHANISM-+++++rrreerssrsrrsssssssrrrrmrerrssmmssssssssnrereeeesssssnsassanns 16
SO 2 BE B (1) Work holder MEChniSM (1 )«srsesserseesesmeesresseesessessssnessnessesssesnees 18
SO 2 M B (2) WOk hOIJEr MEChANISM (2 )«sesseesseeesseessmessseesseessessssessseessseesseees 20
T A S8 — B B WiDEr MEChanism s 22
1 i Hs HE Ol IUDNCALION MECNANISY «++esessesresreseeresresresseresressessenssessessenssnseneens 24
EI [ B2 & B &  Cable component & Pneumatic CoNtrol unit ««-«xxsssesssesssmsssesssssnsuns 26
@ T T Il B R TabIe & SHANG reeeeeeeeeeeeereeeereeeaese st enenns o8
[R] E B (1) ACCESSOHES (1 ) -wsrersrrsrersrersressresssessresssesssesssesssesssesssessnessessssenss 30
<t B EL (2) ACCESSONES (2 ) esrersersesessessemsesessssesssssesssssessesssesssssssssssees 32
A 7 v arv K= OPHON PAMS w+eseesrerressssssssssssssssssssssssses st 34
% Bl INC@X #weerererrerererenreneresensasereaensaseseaeasaeseeaensans e easaeseeananaesesnananseens 36

P—223A 200704




MEI—FOFREBK
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. EHI—FIZDLV T CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
BREEXINSIGESE. BBRa—FEB ML E{ZEY,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— IUUERG
Sewing machine parts
— RS
Sewing machine model
— B4 — fTEk — m%
Model No. Specification Description

—pa s | |
Standard Parts v .
(tddPrt) M X 7N

(1 (2) ®)] 4) (5) (6) @) 8 9
HBE/NYIEB &
( Common Pl:;rtlin ) M 9

| | |

T#R () T4 ©2) 4
— Specification(1) “— Specification(2) “— Description
HB/NER SR

— Common parts
2%
— Sewing machine parts

151 — PLK-E &5l
Example PLK-E Series
— PLK-E2516R  — j=i# — by This—

Standard Top cover

(sri® ) IMJIEJ[2]|7||A]|lO][6][0][O

D) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) @) (8) (9)

(;;ﬁmw&rsnﬂu) MI||9 0 4111 2110 3 7

Common Parts

ST M4 RUES6 PFARAD
— Screw size M4 “~— Length of — Screw(Pan head screw)
screw 6

2. ZEBEY—2IZD2L T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEY—IMIC* BT DHLMMET. BK, TELEDEEBENHYFET DT, TEXDRICESERORZD
HEBFFSLEHOETIE LS,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

T REBICOVWTOHRERR (L, ZOMENRDICERSN-HERLZZRLET,
HOTRHITO-DBEE, EORRERMNTHNDHI=0H., BHDEELSNDHEIET
FERSNTWSEGEELHYET .

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.



EIRHERL
CONSTRUCTION

% %ﬁﬂ

Sewing machine head

T—7 )
Table & stand

O} : .
f { o il <1

Operation panel

L |

Main motor

il A

Control box

L B H T UV —ARXER S A e S LTSN,
2 Fig.No. OFZEL TORWE TR TG T D2 &R ET A, SetlT TGV L ET,
Remarks 1) Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI

SERVO X.

Remarks 2) The parts which Fig.No are not marked are not available individually. It can be supplied
with the whole component.

1 PLK-E2516R



AEE R0
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

102

142




[BIARKE (1)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

Fig Bama—k m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
B 101 MB62E0849 N = MOtOr COVEr:++* srrrrrrressnnnnnnneenn,
B 102 M91071004 SW-MW7'FILFA LY MAXGwrvrrernrnrnen Screw MAX8: -« rrrrrrrnrrrnnrennanennnns 3
B 103 M91054004 SW-PW7 IVLFA LY MAXG v rvrrrrerurnens Screw MAX8: rrrrrrrrarrnnarrnnnnrnnnns 11
B 104 ME10A0742 DA COVE = s trerrrrtanataat i s
B 105 M91304080 By Rubber plug: =« ++rssrreemmmmeanianns 3
B 106 M90883080 R LR P PP PP Rubber plug: ===+ rrrrorrareareaeen. 1
B 107 MB25A0742 L BT T COVE = s trerrrrrntantaataaeinnsansans 1
B 108 M90823050 ISHEY R R G Washer 8- errrrrrrnnnniiiniiaans, 3
B 109 MB60A0750 T g Holder =+ rrrrrrrmrnnnnnnnnnennnnnnaans 1
B 110 MS10A1456 AT e Bearing: - rrrrrrrrerere e 2
B 111 M91803022 AYRYTFIFH GV b MBX40 -+ - v v meesne Bolt MBX40 =« v v reerrrmeeeeeenenns 1
B 112 ME25A0339 TN = COVE " s trerrrataa i i 1
B 113 M96002017 BTITAVTYP MBXT2x v eervveeeveaeiiaenas Bolt MBX12 +rrerrrennnrennnennnnnnans 4
B 114 M90631050 S EY R R G Washer G- rerrrrrrrmnnnniiiiniians, 4
B 115 MB61A0601 RS TG Holder: s rrerrerrmrssrnnennesnennnnnns 2
B 116 M91067004 SW-PW7' 7Y FA Y  MEX10-cxrrmeerenne Screw MEXT10:«wererrreeeraeeeeiea... 2
B 117 M90573080 B Rubber plug: -« ++rssrreemmmmeanianns 1
B 118 ME27A0339 R =N = Cylinder cover: == r rrrrerrareareaennss 1
B 119 M90859004 SW-PW7 IV FA LY M3XBrrererrerarnens Screw M3XG s rrrrrrerrrnarennnnrnnnns 4
B 120 ME20A0830 AU Face plater« = +rerrrrenmrmennaeannn. 1
B 121 M91055004 SW-PW7 GV FA LY MAX22:wevevnveeenns Screw MAX22:««everrrereraneeaeina., 1
B 122 M91110002 EF4Y" 11/64(40)X8 w - v v vermernerenness Screw 11/64(40)X8 -« xwrreerrereese
B 123 M90806002 EF2Y" 1/8(40)KBr+rrrrrrrnrenrnnsnnennenn Screw 1/8(44)X6 v rrrrrrarerarenenens
B 125 MB61A1601 FAN =N MY G e Eye guard bracket: ===+« rorrareareaenns 1
B 126 MSO01A0160 AR =R e Eye guard: -+« srrrrmmrrrennaneanaaans 1
B 128 M91066004 SW-PW7 GV FA Y MAX25 v e v ennveeenns Screw MAX25: -« ererrereraeeaeina.. 1
B 129 M91058004 SW-PW7'IVLFA LY MAXBwrvrvrrernrnens Screw MAXG: -« rerrrrerrrsarennannnnnns 1
B 130 MSO01A0361 TR v Latoher eerserrorrnrsnennenaeinesnnnnns 1
B 131 M90906003 YETEY" 9/64(40)XB.27 v v vrrrrrrrnneeens Screw 9/64(40)X3.2- -« rrrrrreeenns 4
B 132 MB61A0650 Fo R )T Knurled Knobg: =+« srrerrerrmrrarrnnanns 1
B 133 MB61A0459 L A R R PR Warnig seal =+« rrrrrmrrrennmaeeanaa, 1
B 134 MB61A1459 L A R R PR Warnig seal =+« rrrrrmrrrenamaeenanaa, 1
B 135 MB61A2459 L A R R PR Warnig seal =+« rrrrrmrrrenamaeenanaa, 1
B 136 M90605010 #5357 3/32(56)X2.8+ - v rvrrre e Screw 3/32(56)X2.8+ - x-vrrrruneanens 2
B 137 MS02A1101 T G Needle plate: -« rrremmrrrennreeennis 1
B 138 M90990002 B MAXS v rerrerer e Screw MAX8 rrrrrrrrrnrrarsnrinennns 12
B 139 MB61A0797 i My 2 [ A R R R Film sheet--«r-rrrerrarsarmarmaennnnnns 1
B 140 MB61A0470 7\'\“')47 ................................... Slide plate:«x« rrremmrrremaraiiaaaans 1
B 141 MS10A0192 AR Roerreee Leaf spring:« - rrrererrerrareaneaans 1
B 142 MB25A0426 BYTHFH oo Bracket-+ = etereseereararaanarananannas 1
B 143 M95002017 EITAVIYE MBXT2- e v evereennaeaeeann, Bolt MEX 12 rrevnnnnnnnnnnneannnnnnns 6
B 144 M90511050 IHFY DR G Washer 5rerrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnaan, 6
3 PLK-E2516R



RKRERQ)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)

110 108 (110)

anay
\H { N \i1usy

—
2
ﬁ
\\
=
N
é —
3
8
fan
[ g

N S

122

ﬁ /74 /

134 133 123 124 125 126 127 128(i28)129 130 131 132




[CIAIRBIfR(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)

Fig Z®E #HHma—F e Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
C 101 MB25A1601 :/“-\»:,\“aw\ylr,rg ........................... Shutter adapter:=«-x= r=rrarrareaenen. 1
C 102 M91058004 SW-PW7' IVLFA LY MAXG v+ vrerrernrnens Screw MAXE -+ roeeeerrrennnnnnannanas 4
C 103 MA20A0257 j’ﬂ'lff’;l ................................... Shutter holder = ==+ rerrrreannannan 2
C 104 M90859004 SW-PW7'IVLFA LY MBXBrrvrrrrernrnens Screw M3XE - srererrrrrsnnnnnannanas 4
C 105 MA20A0458 :/“,‘,,\3 ................................... Shutter- = - rrrreerrserrenniiinnnanas 1
C 106 MB25A2601 :/“'\"I\»il"J"/'i"f')T (€ 3 IR P PP Shutter adapter (R)=« =+ ==x=srerrarrrens 1
C 107 MB25A3601 :/“'\"I\»il"J"/'i"f')T (tl)ﬂ)) ...................... Shutter adapter (L)- === xererrrrereneens 1
C 108 MF36A1180 ARTUF e Thread guide: = rrrsrrrrrmsreenanaenns 1
C 109 MG43A0181 ARTUF e Thread guide - =  rrrsrrrrrmrrreanaeans 1
C 110 M91011004 7°57,H-/\‘$:/° MAXG:errrrrrrrennnnnneennns Screw MAXE: +rrerreerrreennninannnnns 3
Cc 111 M91910080 T e Rubber plug: =« ++rssrrermmmreanianns 3
C 112 MFO03A0584 FUE N = e Thread take—up lever guard--+«-++++-+-- 1
C 113 MF10A0181 AT F oo Thread guide: =  rrrsrrrermrrreanaeens 1
C 114 MG43A1181 ARTUF e Thread guide - = +rrrsrrrermrrrenanaeens 1
C 115 M90909003  WIEFAY 9/B4(40)XG: - -+ --vverrenesns Screw 9/64(80)XB -+« +xxrerrrureens 2
C 116 M91182080 DY e Rubber plug: =« =+ ssrrermmrmeaniann. 1
C 117 M91053020 Dujhgy-’-\y;\%)(*:/“ MAXG rrrrrreenrrnnnnns Screw MAXB: = rrrrrrrannrannnannn, 2
C 118 MFOOAO0181 ARTUF rererere e Thread guide: = +rrrsrrrermrrreanaenns 1
C 119 MF90A0553 FRYYRY e Thread tension stud-=-+++=sseeeeeeennns 1
C 120 MF10A1555 :):317:/3-‘5 ................................. Thread tension discs: === =eerrrersnnns 2
C 121 MF36A0245 TIYRAIN Rorrreeme e Thread tension spring: ===« r=rr=xese- 1
C 122 M91101046 WIIF YR Thumb nut: == s rrrerrmrrarraraaaeans 1
C 123 M90901002 EF2Y" 9/64(40)XA v rrrrnrrnrenenaenaan, Screw 9/64(40)X4 - vrrrrereneianiann, 1
C124 MF10A0709 JTYYdr Thread tension regulator bushing: -+ 1
C 125 MF10A0187 AR e e Thread take—up spring =« =+« =rrreess 1
C 126 MF10A0553 :):auj:/;k“rj ................................. Thread tension stud=-- -+ rrrresesmnnnnnn 1
C 127 M90204060 B e e et Thread tension releasing pin«==++«+==+++ 1
C 128 MF10A0555 FAYUH G Thread tension discg: =« = rsrrerrerrnes 2
C 129 MM11A0556 FAYY GAY T e v Disc retaining plate« -+« «==rrreasreeensn 1
C 130 MN52A1245 TYRAIN Ferverermemaa i Thread tension spring:=+««==++tx=sssee- 1
C 131 MT60A0802 YR A Thumb nut revolution stopper==««==+++-" 1
C 132 M91610046 WIIF YR Thumb nuts = errrrrrrrmrrarra e aeans 1
C 133 MF70A1180 ARTUF e Thread guide - = +rrrsrrrermrrreanaeens 1
C 134 M95004020 OYHITFYERARY MEXG v vvvvrererenennns Screw MBX8 - rrrrrrrrrarrarsnrsnnnnnns 1
C 901 MFOOE0550 FATEYRYIAT e Thread tension regulator assy----+----- 1
C 902 MA16E0210 FAEYFHIRT e Thread tension regulator assy=««==+++-- 1
5 PLK-E2516R



[D] A{KEER(3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(3)

123—_|
124—|

125—, |
126
(12%)—-@ ,

127~

128

J:i_l
ﬂ\oa«ﬁ

11— \’/ |

118

@ /119

| . ——+—120
13—
s 122

131




[DIA B (3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(3)

Fig Z® #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
D 101 ME27A0600 Ry N = e TOP COVEr " rrrrrrasrasn s 1
D 102 M91054004 SW-PW7' IVLFA LY MAXG v rvrrrrernrnens Screw MAX8: -« rrrrrrrnrrnnarnnannnnnns 8
D 103 M91013004 SW-MW7'FT4FA Y  MAXT0: - v veese s SCrew MAX10: « =« v eremrnrerereneenes 2
D 104 MA20A0476 AN = e Spacer: r sttt 1
D 105 ME25A0551 FAEY e Adjuster plate- ==+« rrrererarareaaa 1
D 106 ME25A0950 DIV — e Levers-= - =teetestantantanrnneinnsnnnas 1
D 107 MA16A0530 B EY G Deeeee Driven shafte = rrrrreeeennniiiiaan 1
D 108 M90920002 E54Y 9/64(40)XB.5 - = -vvrreereeresens. Screw 9/64(40)X6.5+ -+ - +rrrrrerrenes 1
D 109 M90939002 EFHY 9/64(A0)KT 1w -nrrermernerennennene Screw 9/64(40)X 11+ wrnererreeneanenen. 1
D 110 ME25A0530 W kS R LR Shafterrrrrrrresnssiiiiiiiiiianiaas 1
D 111 M91055020 OYhITFIERARY MAXA e v veeeeenanannns Screw MAX4 +sreerrneniniiiiinnnans 2
D112 MB61E0750 DIN =3 T e Lever s rrrrrrrnnnneeiiiiiiaiiaaas 1
D113 M99006063 B e Pinesrrrrrrrrranini i 1
D 114 M91057020 OYAITFIERARY MBXAr v veeennenennnns Screw M3X4 s oreeereereinniinnnnnnns 2
D115 MA20A0194 AT YT e Wheel s errerrmrmnrnnennniiainnsnnns 1
D116 MS03A0417 A R R R TirEe ettt 1
D117 MB60A1601 RS TG e Bracket =« -rrrrrrrrrnrraraanraninnanns 1
D118 M91004067 IYYEREY BXID Q25X8 -t Pin @ 2.5X8 r rrrrerrerrreaiiniinannss 1
D 119 MS14A0350 b ) R LR R Cam: - rrrrrrrrrr st 1
D 120 M91005067 IYYWEEY BXHE P 2.5X12--crrrrraeenns Pin @ 2.5X12  rerrerrereneniinienannns 1
D 121 MS14A0572 WIDTFIN e e Spring *rrrrra 1
D 122 M90602064 7\7"[}‘/7"t°‘/ DOBXAQ r v rrrrr s Pin @ BX40: - rrrerrrerrara et 1
D 123 M91602046 WIIF YR Thumb nuts == rrrrrrrrmrrarraraaaaans 1
D 124 MM11A0702 INRTUFA e Spring guide -+« rrrrrrrrrii 1
D 125 MM11A0245 IYRAIN Frvererme e Thread tension spring:=+««==++teasseees 1
D 126 MF10A0555 FAYUH G Thread tension discg: =« =t -rrerrerrnes 2
D 127 MS14A0553 FRYYRY e Thread tension stud--- -+  rrreeeannnnnn 1
D 128 MS14A1180 ARTUF e Thread guide - = xrrrorrrermrrrenanaeens 1
D 129 MG75A1476 AN —H e Spager -+ttt 1
D 130 MB25A2339  XAREHN —HZhT - eeeenneennnnnaeennnnns X-movable plate assy-«««««+«+++-seeeer. 2
D 131 MB25B1339 XAN=4FG38T (BR)) s v evrerraeenanaenns X—cover plate assy (L):=x==rrrorrarenss 1
D 132 MB25A1339 XAN =GR GF)rrrererermnanannna X—cover plate assy (R)++-=xr=rrr-rrenrs 1
D 133 M90103036 PRIARY M3X12rererrerrnreannnenennn. Screw M3X1 2 rrrrerrnrrnriinennnnns 6
D 134 MB25A0359 AN =T ANGIET (GYA)- o veeve e Cover guide assy (rear)-==--=xr==rrssr- 1
D 135 MB25A0476 AR —H e Spager  r ettt 1
D 136 M90990002 ETHRY MAXG v rrrrerrera et Screw MAXE8 -+ rrrrrreerrennniinnnnnnn 8
D 137 MB25A3339 D 7 17 L N X=Y GOVEr-  rrrrrrrnrrnrrarsarsnnsanss 2
D 138 MB25B1476 AN =HHIGT (BRI e evreanie e Spacer assy (L) == rrrrrrrrnmmamraaaees 1
D 139 MB25A1476 AN —HHIT (I ) v Spacer assy (R)« - ==srrrrrreenmmnreaaees 1
D 901 ME20E0190 {|~7;\-,‘/|‘)a'.7577'- ............................ Bobbin winder =+ s rrrerrrianiiiaia. 1
D 902 MS14E0180 FAVEYFYIRT rrrrrrr Thread tension Regulator assy---------- 1
7 PLK-E2516R



LB
SEWING MECHANISM(1)




[E1RELVBEHE(T)
SEWING MECHANISM(1)

Fig Z® #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
E 101 ME20A0406 .7:7:/*717-‘/:/1\\};\—_ ............................ Detector - rrrrrrrrrsssnnnnssseannnnnns 1
E 102 M90421050 ﬂ-h* Y P T T T TP Washer 4 reerrerrmninniiiiiiiiiiinns, 1
E 103 M91059004  SW-PW7'FRAFARY MAXT2:-wnreneeenses SCrew MAX12+ -+ +xresesreseenreanenss 1
E 104 MN10A1456 ;|;‘_}|,/\*7|)‘/7* ............................. Ball bearing: -« rr-rrsrrrrarrareaeeen, 1
E 105 M90330065 Cj]“/)-lh(lj () IR R PP C—type retaining ring 30 rrrrrrrrannnns 1
E 106 M93001050 ﬂ-h* .................................... Washer- s rrrrresnsnnneiniiiaannans 1
E 107 MFO01A0259 fsﬂ‘h** .................................. Wave washer- -+ sseeeerrreniniiinnaaans 1
E 108 MFO1A1476 x/\°_-|j- = J Spacer Brrrrrrrrrar 1
E 109 MN72A1694 NIYRINY F20 (AF) vveermreeernneeens Command disk F20 (up)«««xxxrrrrereeess 1
E 110 MFO01A0476 AR —H Arcrreri i Spacer Arrrrrrrrraar i 2
E 111 MB60A0694 NIVRINY KI0 (DALF)rrrerrevenneeeeneess Command disk K10 (down)««=«==xeereee- 1
E 112 M91520002 B2 15/64(28)X12+ - vrrrvvnrrrennneens Screw 15/64(28)X12++« rrerreerrennnes 2
E 113 MBG60E0682 7°_|) ..................................... Pulley: -« srrrerrereeaae 1
E 114 MG50A0740 FoJUR e Feltr eorrrerrerrersarnanaiaesansnnnans 1
E 115 MS10A1740 Fo Vv Feltr errrerrerrersarnarmniaesansnnnans 2
E 116 MV88A0740 FIJUR e Feltr errrerrerrersarnasainesansnnnans 1
E 117 MF70A0352 133_ ...................................... Collar - rrrrrrrrr i 1
E 118 M91602001 (S E SR WZICT1)) ¢ B R TP Screw 1/4(40)X4 v rererrnrnmnnanannns 2
E 119 MS14A0682 ARIET =Y e Pulley s« rerrrrermrrennaaianaa, 1
E 120 M91053020 OYHITFIERARY MAXG - rovvvvrerernnennns Screw MAXB  rrrrrrrrrmrrarsnernesnnss 2
E 121 MB25A0230 .717:/“7 .................................... Drive shaftr - s  rreererreernnninannanns 1
E 122 M95003001 RARY MBXT2ewererererenrnenaieinaienenss Screw MEXT1 2 rerrerrarrnernernnnnnnns 1
E 123 MB61A0740 FI VR r e Feltrreorrrorrerrarsarsaiaiaeinnsnnnans 1
E 124 M91221001 RARY MBXT2eweverererenrneneinineienenss Screw MEXT1 2 rerrerrarrnernernnnnnnns 1
E 125 MS10A0663 IYRTARI (GI) v evrenereeeeae Needle bar bushing (upper):=«=«=x===-=+ 1
E 126 MA25A0660 IR e Needle bar =« +-rrrrrrrmrrmrrnrrninnnnns 1
E 127 MF10A0664 NJRTIAI () e errerneeana i Needle bar bushing (lower): =+ ««==+x««x-- 1
E 128 MG42A0181 ARTUF e Thread guide - - rrrsrrrrrarrrenanaeens 1
E 129 MS02A0128 IUUN) DPXTTH18 v rerrrrerrnrrnneannannn, Needle DPX17#18 rrrrerruarrarrarsnnnns 1
E 130 M90815002 EF2Y" 1/8(44)XA5xwrrrerrrenrnnennennnn, Screw 1/8(44)X4.5x - rvrererrncaranann. 1
E 131 M91802006 EFAY R IYE 0/32(28) v - vvrnerieninen Set screw 9/32(28) v rrrrrrrreaieeann 1
E 132 M91606001 FARY 1/4(A0)KB - vvrrrererrnrnnnnnnenen, Screw 1/4(40)X6 v rerrrrereararenenens 3
E 133 MG44E0662 NI AR AT e Guide assy - rrrrrrra e 1
E 134 MF10A0325 D1/ AR R R R PP PP Square blogks =« = srrrrarrriaaiiis 1
E 135 M90990002 EFAY MAXS rrrerrerr e, Screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrrrnrrarrariannnnss 2
E 136 M95006020 09T FYERARY MEXT2e v ererrrnenennnns Screw MBXT1 2« rrrrerrnrrnrnennnnnnnns 1
E 137 ME25A1833 }9)[( ...................................... Bushing ................................ 1
E 138 MA35A2572 “}}l'?%,\“* ................................. Sprlng ................................. 1
E 139 ME25A0454 :/*7 ....................................... Shaﬂ: .................................. 1
E 140 M90406064 A7VUIE Y QAXT4- vt Pin QAX14-reerremrrenmnnaanaaaas 2
E 141 ME25A0682 FUPYT =1 e Hand pully ===« s reeemmmmreereeennnn.. 1
E 142 Mg‘l 1 19002 ta*:/“ .................................... SCI’eW M4X8 ........................... 1
E 143 MF40A0331 |j|7:/’7b{j-,\9’)[,7 ........................... Bevel gear for arm shaft-------=+------ 1
E 144 M91610001 F}*:/' 1/4(40)X7 .......................... Screw 1/4(40)X7 ....................... 2
E 145 ME25A0416 j]‘/:/ﬂ'l):ll\ ................................ Rubber plate ........................... 1
E 901 MBGOE1682 7°_|}7577_- ................................ Pulley EI AR R R R 1
E 902 MSOSED580  FUESNHHZET e eeneemeenannannnnn Thread take—up lever assy-«««++-<-+«++- 1
E 903 MS10A0232 Y DRI B )T v e e Drive shaft bushing L assy-=«=+«=+==+=++ 1
E 904 MB61E0234 RV T Fop ) R R ERE LY Drive shaft bushing C assy--=-=-=-==+-+" 1
E 905 MFGOA‘] 383 75“/775 .................................. Crank I AR R EEE R R 1
E 906 ME25E0331 jJ-Ij-,\a“»qgs ............................... Bevel gear asSyrtrrrerrerereraeraeanas 1

9 PLK-E2516R



FEL V1R (2)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

120

122

10



[F1fEL B4R (2)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

Fig Z® #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
F 101 MF40A0333 BTV IIYNT NI (L) evrmeereeeeeenens Bevel gear for vertical shaft (upper): -« - 1

F 102 M91610001 FARY 1/A(AO)XT + v rvrrnrrensennnenneann, Screw 1/4(40)XT - revrrenrrenrennsennns 6
F 103 M95002020 D.\/jlayj-\y#,b(*:/ MEXGrrrrrrrennrrnannnns Screw MBHXB e rrrrrrrannsrannnnannn 4
F 104 MB61A0148 BRrererororenearesasararantaracisisaianes T 2
F 105 MS10A0740 FJhh e e T 2
F 106 MF60A0740 FJhh e e T 4
F 107 MN70E1148 B rerererororesrarasasarastataeisisaranes T 1

F 108 MF10A0334 ATV IRFNT IR (R eeerreeeeeeenns Bevel gear for vertical shaft (lower): -+ 1

F 109 MF10A0332 P20y ZAV N SRR R EE R EEEE R Bevel gear for hook shaft:«««-=«+-vx--+ 1

F 110 M91106001 PARYT 11/64(40)K3. 7+ v verrrnneeeenneenn, Screw 11/64(40)X3.7+-wwx-rvverernnesns 2

F 111 MFO1E0352 137_ ...................................... Collar - rrrrrrrrr i 1
F112 MFO00A0453 :/9:/“7)(9» (Fh)eerrrrmme e Hook shaft bushing (7)) EEEE TP 1

F 113 M91602020 AYhOTFYFEMIEY 1/AABOIKI0 -+ veeeeee Sorew 1/4(80)X10+x+xerreresenenens 2
F114 MS10A0451 :/9:/“7)(9» (tg“u) .......................... Hook shaft bushing (D IEEEEEE PR P P 1

F 115 MG30A0700 “HI'V#’/\O?‘ ................................. Spring ................................. 1
F116 M90801006 t?*/ﬂ"jﬂ':\: M3X9Q.5:vvrerreennnnnnnnnnnn, Screw M3X9.5rrrrrrrrennnnneeinnianns 1
F117 M90800086 FAW =l Oil g@al- - rrrrrrrrrrararr s 1
F118 MF20A0229 Hﬁ:h*q},“; ................................. Hook positioner: ==+« x=rrerrareaseneans 1
F119 M90990002 BT MAXG rverrrrrerrn i, Screw MAXE8: - rrrrrrmrarrernraeaennnns 1

F 120 ME20A0120 1377597- .................................. Hook complete: -« rrrsrerererenenenanns 1

F 121 MF25B0123 ;|;*|:“/ ..................................... Bobbin= e 1

F 122 MG44E0125 TF“E‘/'T—Z ................................ Bobbin case = rrrrriiiiiiiiiiiiiaan 1

F 901 MB61E0521 BT GARI(GIYJIAT o vvvvrree s Vertical shaft bushing (upper) assy------ 1

F 902 MB25E0522 BT YA BIGZRT e Vertical shaft bushing (lower) assy------ 1

F 903 MB61E0452 YR YRR V)IAT e Hook shaft bushing (R) assy------------ 1

F 904 MFO1E0350 AREYRL e Thread trimmer cam === == = =r==x=-=«- 1

11 PLK-E2516R



hiR X AR
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

121 129

105

106

149
(147)

148

141 144 145

12



[GlrhiRZ i
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

Fig Z® #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
G 101 M91801035 YIIRY 9/32(28)XB5 - - r v v rrrreee e Thumb screw 9/32(28)X35+« ==+ xrxxx-+: 1
G 102 M91802045 Fyb 9/32(28) -+ rrerrrarii Nut 9/32(28) -+ v rerrrrernrnenennnianans 1
G 103 ME10A0261 FHIFIIEYR e Bracket: = errrrrrrnnnnnniiiiiiiiaans 1
G 104 M91056004 SW-PW7'FTAFARY MAXTQ: - v ereeeenes Screw MAXT0: - v e rerrrrreenanneess 2
G 105 ME10A0572 \)}[,74:,\"* ................................. Spring s s st 1
G 106 MS03A6154 7‘/-)-,{#* ................................. Spring guide bar: s rerer i 1
G 107 M91689015 ETRAUYE 1/4(40) v v vereeraea et Screw 1/4(40) -+« rrrreraennenenaaanns 1
G 108 ME20A0426 AYTAGYHT oo SUPPOIrter= == rrrrrrsrrrrrenaaaaaaaaas 1
G 109 M91688015 ETRAUYE 1/4(40) v v veremraea et Screw 1/4(40) -« -errrrerenmnaenananns 4
G110 ME10A6910 U R R R Link=srrrrerrer e i i ananeans 1
G111 ME10A0763 NIGTUY e Bell grank == s =srrrerrrraremnnnennanens 1
G112 ME10A7910 U R R R R Link=esrrrrereer e ian i an s 1
G113 M91058020 l]“/i]’]?'}"yi\'—b)(?o‘/" MAXTQrrvrrrmnrernnnenns Screw MAX10 s rrrrrrnrrrnneennnnennnns 3
G114 M99006063 INYFY e = 1
G115 M90909003 IVETHY" 9/BA(A0IKE + -+ +evreemereennsns Screw 9/64(40)X6 -+« v xrrrrnrraranans 1
G116 MN70A1780 Y] R LR Holder: =+ +srereerreesnnnnnnnnnennns 1
G117 MG30A0740 TR Feltrrrrrrrrrrrrnnr i iiiiiaaainnnns 1
G118 ME10A1956 DU e e Linkesrrerrrenrrrannnininiannnnaannns, 1
G119 MS02E0460 B U EY S T Arm shaft assy -« = srrrrrrennanmaaaees 1
G120 MG30A0833 B L ] P LT PP Bushing: = rererrrrereraiii 2
G 121 MO1603003  VILETHY 1/4(40)X16+ == -eeremreereesen Screw 1/4(40)X16 - +x-eerrereeneeen 1
G122 M91572045 U FYh BX0.75rrrrrrmemaenaaaaaaan, U-nut 6X0.75: s eerrrrerrnnnnnnnaaninnns 1
G 123 M90631050 I Grrer e Washer G« xerrrrrrmrmrmeraraeaeennnnn. 1
G124 ME10A0956 DB e Crank rode rrersrrrrmrrrnnnnninnnannn, 1
G125 M91551015 ;1;“}[,|J/q“/\y;\: MB vrrrrmrrrsnne s aaeanas BOIt MG rrrerrrrerrrmnnrsnnnennnnnnnnns 1
G 126 MF60A0700 UGN e Holder:+=ssssereerreernniinnnnaennnns 1
G 127 MG30B0740 pad A R R Feltrrrrrrr e 1
G 128 M90325065 CHARAT 25 e vereerra i, C—type retaining ring 25 == «=x===xx==x+ 1
G129 M91606001 RARY" 1 /4(40)KB rwrrrrrrmrrnrnrnenannnn, Screw 1/4(40)X6 -+ rrrerrrrrrararnennnns 2
G 130 M93220035 YRIEAY 1/2(28)KAB e+ v v revrnnennennaeens Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43 -« ==+ xxees- 1
G 131 M93202047 FYP 1/2(28) vrvrrremeenei i Nut 1/2(28) =+ rrrrerrrrarennnnnnnann. 1
G 132 MF20A0703 FUFAR e Presser bar guide: -+ rorrereareaeanes 1
G 133 M90632050 TR R G Washer Grrrrerrrrerrrmnnniinannn, 1
G 134 MS02A0259 IR R v SPHINg:**r s rrrr s 1
G 135 MG75A0265 FHIR G e Presser bar holder- === rrssrrrsarernaes, 1
G 136 M91506001 PARY" 15/64(28)K6x -+ - v erererenenennnss Screw 15/64(28)XBx -+ -x-xeeeesenens 1
G 137 MF10A0267 FH IR AR e verre e Bushing: === rrrerrrrerereriaae 1
G 138 MS03A0262 FH IR G Presser bap:--r-rrerarrrrmrararanraees 1
G 139 M90922002 ETRY" 9/64(A0)K8 - rvrrrrrrar s Screw 9/64(40)X8 -+ rrrrrrrrraraaaaaas 1
G 140 MB62A0626 N o R R R R TR TR PR PP Needle guard:=«=-r==rrrmrremrrmreanass 1
G 141 MV30A0256 YT (25 Brerr ittt e Presser foot ¢ KRR R R R R 1
G 142 ME10A1252 7]--|j-171f|/,\°_ ............................. Lifting lever: -« r=xxrrrearrarraaeaaas 1
G 143 MF70A0350 ARTIV A Ly rerer e Plate cam- =+ == rrrarrrrarrrnarnianans 1
G 144 M91504031 IR 15/64(28) +vrvrrrerernrrnninnennnaas Bolt 15/64(28)+rrererrreruraenenanas 1
G 145 M90423060 ﬂq_)[,}t") ................................ Pineerrrrrrrrrranaa s 1
G 146 M91131002 EF4Y" 11/64(40)X6.5+- -+ = - -vvmvereenes Screw 11/64(40)X6.5- -« =x-xwxmeese 1
G 147 M91219015 t;*:jg’*/\y;\; 3/16(28) rrrrvrerererenennnns Screw 3/16(28) -« -rrrererererenenenanns 2
G 148 ME27A0738 ER e LinK=rrrrrrremmmnmnnnnn i aiinnaannan, 1
G 149 ME25A0477 AR e SHOpPErt = et 1
G 150 M95003017 ‘t77_"f‘/'}"‘}|~ MEXGrrrvrrnmmmnnnnnennnnnnnns Bolt MEX8rrrrrvrnnnnnnnnnnrennennnnnns 2
G 151 ME25A0601 MY A R e Adapters =« rrrrrrrrrr 1
G 152 ME25A0571 YIFAUP Jointeesrrreesteieiiiiiiiieiiiiaiinians, 1
G 153 ME25A0434 IT U e Air cylinders -« rrsrrrrrramaanaaas 1
G 154 M95006017 ETTAYTYR MEX22 v vvrrerenenannnnnnnns Bolt MBX22 -« +vrrrmrrrmanesnanesnnnens 2
G 155 ME40A0571 '7‘/7‘7?-‘71\'—“'7' ............................... Connector: ==+ s rrrrrrrrssannnsaeennnns 1
G 156 M95004020 D-yj]ﬁ?j-\y;\:b(*:/“ MEX8:wrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnns Screw MBHX8:rreerrrerrrnneennanennans 1
G 157 ME20A0530 AR D Shaft = rrrrrrreeenserrrsannnnannenns 1
G 158 ME20A0352 jja_ ...................................... Collarsrrrrrrrrerernnn i, 1
G 901 MG30A0760 AYYUYUGZET e Eccentric cam assy:««««==+ sreeereesss 1
G 902 MS02A0463 T (ZE ) e Arm (right)e =« rerremrremmranaaaaaa, 1
13 PLK-E2516R



RUIVHRE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

130




[HIRENY 48
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig Z® #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
H 101 M91127015 EFEY G UYE 11/64(40)- - - - vveeeeeeess Screw 11/64(40)- - wxrerreereesenen 1
H 102 M90802002 ETRYT 1/8(A4)XT - rrvrrrrr e Screw 1/8(44)XT - v rrrerrerernraenannnns 2
H 103 MF36A0750 ;M,If ..................................... Holder =+ rrrrerennnnnnnnnnennnnnnnans 1
H 104 MF90A0361 j:l;-h* .................................... Bracket:==rrrrrrrrrrnnnniiiinnnanaaa, 1
H 105 MS07A0228 rj-}’ ....................................... Crankr rrrrrrrsrsnnsssiiiiiinnanannnns 1
H 106 M91007045 FYR Mo e NUt M4 e errreerrrnnai s 2
H 107 M90424053 INAPH R Geeerrer Spring washer 4=« =-xxrerarrmreaeen. 2
H 108 M90421050 B Beeeeeee Washer 4r-«xererrernmrmrmenamaeanennnnn. 2
H 109 M91112002 EFEY 11/64(A0)K12- w+ - vvernesrnessnens Screw 11/64(40)X12+ -« rrrrrrerreess 1
H 110 M95005017 BITAVTYR MBXT0 v everren e Bolt MEX10  vverrrrssnnnnnnnnanennnnns 4
H111 MA20A0603 ‘/l//'ﬂ‘*'}"}']"f’)? ............................ Solenoid bracket =+ rrsrrrrrinnia 1
H 112 M91382045 FYR M s v NUt M5 errrmrrrrn s naanaanennas 2
H 113 MNG60A0750 7*“}:/1 .................................... Pipessererrrr 1
H 114 ME27E0519 4|~1M‘/I/MI~' ............................. Solenoid (thread release)-«--++=++==---- 1
H 115 ME27E0746 TUEST IR G verernriii i Flexible wire agssy:«=-x«=xr=sxressrnsess 1
H 116 M91069004 T IULFA RS MAXG e vvrrnrrennnennennnnns Screw MAX8:rrrrrrrrrnrrarsarsnnsnss 1
H 117 MFOO0A0412 Ill:l“/*ﬁ .................................... Roller stud= = - -+ sseerrrremnnnnnannaan 2
H 118 MFO0A0411 - rrrrrennan e RoOllEr=rrrrerrrrenrennnnnanninennnns 2
H 119 M91201045 FYb 3/16(28) -+ -vrrrerrernenniiiaas Nut 3/16(28) = rrrrrrrrerennnnennnnnn. 2
H 120 M91501022 AR 15/64(28)X10% + v v vnvrmernneneenenns Bolt 15/64(28)X 10+ -+« =« xxxxneeeeee 3
H 121 ME20E0477 AR e Stopper:r sttt 1
H 122 MFOO0A1477 x|~“},\°49 .................................. Stopper plate: - rrrrrrrar e 1
H 123 M91502045 FYP 15/64(28) = vrrrerrrrmennnniaas Nut 15/64(28)+rrrrrreneenannnnanannn, 1
H 124 M91512022 IR 15/64(28)K20¢++ -+ v vvrerseennesnns Bolt 15/64(28)X20+ - =+ === erveessessn 1
H 125 M90552050 B R v Washer 5rrrrerrrrnrrrnniinnaiinnannn, 2
H 126 M90501053 IR TR Breerere e Spring washer 5« xrrorrerrrameeaaaen, 2
H 127 M95009021 OYAITFYER IR MEXG v vvverreenennnannn Bolt MHX8rrrrrrrrrnnrernnrsnnnennnnens 2
H 128 MA25A0572 \‘j}[,q_*\;,\“* ................................. Spring: s st 1
H 129 MFO00A0750 T g Bushing: ==« rsrrrrmrrarraaas 1
H 130 MA25A0891 AAAYR Y G Knife driving shaft-«--««-rroareaeeaes 1
H 131 M91110045 FYP 9/64(40) -+ vrrrerrr e Nut 9/64(40) == rrrrrrrrerennneennann. 1
H 132 M90913001 PARY" 9/B4(A0IKB.5x + v vvvererereeeenen Screw 9/64(40)X8.5- - - rrrrrrrnrnrnss 1
H 133 MS10A0838 DT AR s rrerr e Fixed blade--rrrrrrrrrrennnnnnnnnnnnan, 1
H 134 M90907010 ﬂ-;*:j 9/64(40)X5 r rrrrrrrar s Screw 9/64(40)X5 s rrrrrrrnraraeaaaas 1
H 135 MFO0A1603 R e e Bracket for fixed blade= ==+ ==rrsseerns 1
H 136 M90990002 EFRY MAXG - v v v rrrmrera e Screw MAX8: rrrrrrrrerrnnarennanannans 3
H 137 MS07A0180 ARTUTF A rrrrrreer e Thread guide:=-=- - rrrrrrrerererenenens 1
H 138 M90921002 tﬁ*:/“ 9/64(40)XB v rrrrrrrrraa s Screw 9/64(40)X8 -+ - rrrrrarrraanaaaas 1
H 139 MFO00A1527 A Knife holding bracket saddle=«-++-+++--" 1
H 140 M91151010 FIAY 11/BAAO)XT v v v revermrerneenen Screw 11/64(40)XT -+ =rrrerrerernns 2
H 141 MF02A0834 rR (t?'}) ................................. Movable knife (left)- == -rrarrerraeanns 1
H 142 MS07A0782 i R R Guard plate == r=rrerrrrera 1
H 143 M91107045 FYR 11/64(40) - rvrrerrermanaaaaaans Nut 11/64(40) -+ rrerrerrarnaennennnn, 2
H 144 MSO07A0836 ARG (EG) v ereree e Knife base (left)--«-rrrrerrrreraraeannas 1
H 145 M94006052 B e T T 1
H 146 M90803010 ﬂ-ﬁ*lj 1/8(44)XB +vrrrrrrnmrrnrnnannennnns Screw 1/8(44)X6 v rerrrrrrararnannnas 3
H 147 MFOOA0392 AR e e Knife driving crank:=««==««=xrrareeareas, 1
H 148 M91117002 TETHY 11/64(40)X1B v v mveeennenss Screw 11/64(40)X 13- wvereeereeesnnn 1
H 149 MFO0AS8910 U R R R LinK == errrrrrrrmar e 1
H 150 M91111015 ta*:jg’*/\y;\; 11/64(40) +=rrrrnrnrnrenenen, Screw 11/64(40) -+ -vrerrarararnnenens 2
H 151 M91202045 Foh 3/16(28) rrvrrerrerraenaniiaans Nut 3/16(28)+vrrrrrerrarnaniinannns 1
H 152 MS07A1603 RSB Adapters ==« rrrrrrrrrrr 1
H 153 MFO0A0391 AR AR Flexibles s+ rsssssseststastaiastanasnas 1
H 154 M90834050 R R Washer:  srssreessssestasastssanianans 1
H 155 M91212015 ta*:/’g’*/\y;\; 3/16(28)rrvrrrererencannnn. Screw 3/16(28) -« +rrrererernreneneanns 1
H 156 M91054004 SW_pW7°§7,f-}-,\“*:/’ MAXG - vrrrrmmrrnnnns Screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrrrnrmarnarinriunns 2
H 157 M94018017 ‘t7'7"f‘/’7"7|~ MAXTGrrrrrnnmnnnnnnnnnneenans Bolt MAX18rrrrvrnnnnmnnnnneeennnnnnnns 2
H 158 MA20A5571 '7)7??-‘)2\'—'7_- ............................... Connector = rrrrrrrrrsnsnnnseeennnns 2
H 159 MA16A0621 -}-‘y\y» .................................... Knuckle = - rrrrrmmmmmmnnnnn i, 1
H 160 MA25A0601 9'}‘/7‘}'}“}’)’{9 ............................. Cylinder bracket--«=«r=srrerreareearenn, 1
H 901 MB61E0351 ALY AT hIRT e Cam follower crank asgy: -+ r=+r=x==+- 1
H 902 MB61E0434 AV W R S PR PR PR PR PP TP Air sylinder assy -« -+=rrorrarraraeaen, 1

15 PLK-E2516R



X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

X-YT—7 JLi4E

16



WIX-YT—T /i
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

Fig Z® #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
J 101 M90317050 BR R B Washer 3-ceerrrrrrmmnnnniiiiiiiiiinnn, 32
J 102 M90814004 T IVAFA LY MIXE. 2 rrrmrerrre e Screw M3X5. 2 rrrerrrrnnrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 32
J 103 MB62E0957 YU GARTID =R erereene e Y—movable race - - s rrrraaneiinns 1
J 104 MB25A4601 FHTE AN e Clamp adapter: === r=rrarrerearareas, 1
J 105 M95002017 BTITAYTYP MBXT2x v eevvreeeeeeeiieaas Bolt MEX12 +rrerrrennnrnnnninnnnaans 4
J 106 MA20A5920 JZFTA (Y)rrorree e Y-liner way - «rrrrererererenaaaa, 2
J 107 M93004021 OYAITFYER IR MBXGrrerreereeenennnann Bolt M3X5 reerrerrreennninnnnnnnnnanns 26
J 108 MB25A0477 Y DRI e Y—Stopper: sttt rra s 1
J 109 MB62E1957 XY GAR D= R v eerere e X—movable race - - rrrrrrsaniinns 1
J 110 MA20A4920 JZTTA () rrrrrmrrmre e X—inear way - e e rrrrrera e 2
J 111 MB62E2477 X YA w e X—stopper: s rrerrarrarearaa s 2
J 112 M94001017 t7‘_r'f‘/']"‘}|‘ MAXTQrerrrenrrrennn i iannanns Bolt MAXT0Q rrrerrrenenrnnnnaannnaans 6
J 113 M95013021 OYA9T7FYER I MIX1Q-vveerreeeeennenns Bolt M3X10 - ereerrrerssnnnnnnnneennnns 24
J 114 MB60A1429 EYYaYN YUY HT (R)-evverre e Bracket (right): ==« «srerrorrareareaennss 1
J 115 MB60A2601 VYAV LAWIUPL 2t E R PR PR Bracket: = rrrrrrreenniiiiiiiiinnaa 2
J116 MB62A2407 X P YIYN'Y weeeeeea Detector plate Xr=xrrrrrrerrareareaenns 1
J 117 MB25A1477 Y DRI (RI) v eevmeemenaaai e Y—stopper (front)- =« rr-rerrarrareaeenss 1
J 118 MB60A0429 Y3 NPT (L) errerre e Bracket (left)- -« rrerrarmarmanaaaan, 1
J 119 M94008017 t7'7"f‘/'}"‘}|‘ MAXBrerrrrmrrrrnnnnannnnaann Bolt MAXG:-+rrrerrreemnrnannnnannnnnans 2
J 120 M90816004 SW—PW7 FI{FA LY MBX8r+rrererrernrns Screw M3X8:rrrrrrrrrnrrrnnnennanennans 4
J 121 MB62A0456 A TYYH B000ZZNR »=rrrerererrennnnenn Bearing:: - rrrorrrrrr e 2
J 122 MB45A0767 N N S R LR PR PR Cogpully= =« rrrrrrararaee 1
J 123 M96001001 OYHITFYERARY MBXG v rvrrrerrnernenns Screw MBX8 + s rrrrrerrreennniinnnnnnns 4
J 124 MB25A0390 XOR Y e X—drive shaft-=seerrrrrrmeiiniiiiiinn, 1
J 125 MB61A0571 /B E 2 R R Coupring:*r s rrrerrrreananeanaaannnn 2
J 126 M96002001 OYhITFYERARY MBXG - vrvrrerrerenenns Screw MBXB -+ rrrrerrreernnnnnnnnnns 8
J 127 M95044095 ATYE VY E=R)39T (X)revvmemmmnennns Motor complete (X)««=xrrrrrrenneeees 1
J 128 M95004017 ETTAYTYR MEXTG v v vvrrnrearenennennenns Bolt MEX16  rrerrerrarsnarsnrsnnsnnnnns 18
J 129 M90421050 BR R e Washer 4rrerrrerrrrmnrnnrnarnnnninns, 4
J 130 MB62A0523 NEAN TR (X)) wereeeeeea Cog belt (X)rrrrrrmrrrrrareaeeaeen 1
J 131 MA35A1781 AR EYT () rerrrrmmra e Belt clamper (X)«=rrreererrmrrarenenss 2
J 132 M90604065 ENARAT 8evvvrre e E-type retaining ring 8+ -+« x=xrrrerean. 4
J 133 MA21P0454 D R R Shaftesrrrrrrrrrenaneiiiiiiiiiiania 1
J 134 MB62A0767 N N R LR R R Cogpulley - rorrerrrrraaan, 1
J 135 MS02A2456 =R R = A TS e Ball bearing: -« xr=rrerrererrareanen, 6
J 136 MA35A6758 DGR Bracket s rrrrrrrrrarrarnnnniiinins 1
J 137 M95015021 OyAITFYER IR MEX20- -« -vvveemeennennns Bolt MBX20 -+ rvvrrrrrrrrsrrrernnennnnns 1
J 138 MB62A1523 NAN IR (Y ) e e Cogbelt (Y)rrrrrrerrrmr e 1
J 139 MB61A0767 N N R AL LR R Cogpulley == rrrererrra, 1
J 140 M91071004 SW-MW7'ITLFA LY MAXB+-rvrrernrnrnes Screw MAX8: - +rverrrerrrnnennanennans 8
J 141 MB61A0758 TGHY R Bracket:=:=+sseteressarataranaasinanas 1
J 142 M95011021 AYhITFYERIE MEX25 -« v v e vneaeeneeens Bolt MEX25 +reerrrrnnnenannnnnannnnnns 1
J 143 M90512050 B Breer e Washer Grrrrrrrrrrrnrmnarenraneaneennnn, 4
J 144 MB61A1758 TGHY R Bracket:=:=+sseteresaasararanaarinanas 1
J 145 MB61A2767 N N R LR R R PR Cogpulley - r rorararraaaae 1
J 146 MB61A1454 YOR G e Y—drive shaft--- - rrrrrrrremnnnnnnnnnn, 1
J 147 M95043095 ATYE U E=AG3IAF (Y)errerrmeenaannns Motor complete (Y)««rerrerrareaeenenns 1
J 148 M90511050 R Brrer e T N 6
J 149 MSO02A1454 D R R Shaftrrrrrrrrrrrrmrr et ianaaaaans 1

17 PLK-E2516R



SR Z )

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(1)

~
~
~

112
1"

QA

TE

18



(K154 48 % #48(1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(1)

Fig Z® #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
K 101 MB62A2454 D R ELRE TR Shafte rrrrrrrreessnriiiiiiiiiania 1
K 102 MB62A0921 [y D R R PR TR PR PP PP Bearing -« s rrrrrrrrrar e 1
K 103 ME25A0692 Y NG Y Bearing housing: ==« -x«=rrrsrressensass 1
K 104 M92514045 OYATFYR MIQ s v e reere e NUut M1O rree e 1
K 105 ME27A0390 YR Y G Y—drive shaft: - -ceeerrrrrnnnninnan, 1
K 106 ME25A0781 YA PR e Y-belt holder-+++=sseeereeenniiiannaas. 1
K 107 M95031021 AYRYTFIFR GV b MEX12:+eeemeennes Bolt MBX12+ v vverrnreernneeninaanns 1
K 108 MS02A0778 AT eeee e Belt clamper:-==rrorrrrerrareareaeen, 1
K 109 M90448037 PHIRY MAXT2 v erermer i, Screw MAX12: + oo, 2
K 110 M90505037 PHFRY MEXT2 v ererrernnnrnninnannans Screw MEX12 + oo, 1
K111 ME25A0921 JZF7 992 LM=16UU-OP - rerererenens Bearing LM—16UU—OP -+« -+« xrerennss 1
K112 MB62A2921 JZF 7992 N=16VUU---rerererereaeannnn. Bearing N=16VUU - ==« -rerremreeeenns 1
K 113 M91053020 OYAITFIXRIARY MAXG - vvvvvrreraennnn Screw MAXE -+ serreerreennnnnnannnas 4
K114 MB62A0455 Y T Shaft holder: =« s rrremiiniiinan 1
K 115 M99002022 8TOAYAYH IE YN XYE MEX10- v v eevee Bolt MEXT0xwx - ererreereereneenns 2
K116 MB25A0272 DRFYTA G e Feed plate--«=-rr rrrrrmrrearenanennns 1
K117 ME40A0454 YTV e Clamp stud: = r=rrorrarrmrr e, 2
K 118 M90859004 SW-PW7 ' IVL%Y M3XBrrrrrerrrrernrannns Screw M3XG s rrerrrrmrrrmnrennanennnns 2
K 119 MS02B0257 bR G R R R R PP Holder plate: -« s« erereereneeneneiannn. 2
K 120 MS13A0572 WIVTFIN v Coil spring:==r=rrorrerrrrarraraaaans 2
K 121 M90611060 B e Pinesrrrrrrrrranana e 2
K 122 M91081004 SW—PW7 5%y MAXT18 v rvrerrernnnrnns Screw MAX18 r rrrrrrnrrnnarennnnnnnnns 4
K 123 MB25B1426 BT SUPPOFL « = x s s s r s s 2
K 124 MB62A0228 FHTIYT e Clamp adapter-==«===r=srrmrremrenaaenn, 1
K 125 ME27A0477 AR e Stopper: = st 1
K 126 MA20A0650 FmJUR )T e Knurled Knob =« rr serrrmrrrmannnannas 1
K 127 M95005017 ETFATYR MEXT10 v e vrereeeeneaeaeans Bolt MEX10rrrevrrrnrrrmarennanennanens 4
K 128 M90421050 BH R Gererr e Washer 4errreerrrnrrnnniinnannannn, 4
K 129 M94006017 ETFAVTYR MAXG v evrereree e Bolt MAX 16 rrvrrrrerrrmnrennanennanens 4
K 901 MB25E0105 UMY IHIATF cvvereree i Clamp frame assy= - r-=rr==rrosrrasses 1
19 PLK-E2516R



SR Z H8R(2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(2)

120
(102)

(103)

"7

20



[L14 5 % #548(2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(2)

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
L 101 MB62A0950 FHIDN = Pushing lever:=«=xsrerereereeeennnene. 2
L 102 MB61A3454 YNYES e Shafterrrrrrrrrrerssnniiiiiniiiannaas 2
L 103 M95037021 AYAITHIFE GUR IV MEX16 -+ vvmvemeene Bolt MEXT6+rxxeeeneerneenneanens 2
L 104 MN55A0975 AR IUR e Connecting link: ==« rsresrereareane, 2
L 105 MB62A1434 IFONIE (DURYFIRTYH) - oerermeeeeeees Air cylinder (with quick joint)««=======-+ 2
L 106 M90504065 ENARATD 4evvverenenee e E-type retaining ring 5=+« -xexrrrareas 2
L 107 M90532060 B Pineesrrrrrrrrsnnaiaa i 1

L 108 MB62A0707 AU = Hanger: -« ==« -srrmrrrmrrnaeraaaaaeen, 1

L 109 M91013004 SW-MW7 YL FA LY MAXTQ- - e vveeeeeesss Screw MAXT0 - rrrrrrrrreeneaaaaaaas, 2
L 110 M95001017 TTTAVTYR MEX20 s v v v evreree s Bolt MEX20 +reerrrennnrrannnnaannnaans 4
L 111 M90511050 PR R B Washer 5eeerrrrrrnnninnniiiiiiiiiians, 4
L112 M90421050 I R AL LRy Washer 4 eeerrerrnninnniiiiiiiiiinnns, 2
L 113 M91007045 FORME e Nut M4 errrrermrr e, 2
L 114 M94015021 OYAITFYER I MAX20 -+ -eveverneenenn. Screw MAX20: - vrrerrreennnnnannnnnns 2
L 115 MB62A0572 WIVTFIN v Spring: s st 2
L116 MB61A1477 AR e Stopper: = st 4
L117 M94008070 A==l F—F v errerere e Slide bearing- = =x==xrsrrarrrarrrareans 4
L 118 M94001017 t7'7'»f‘/'}"‘}|‘ MAXTQrrrrerrer e anananaan Bolt MAXT0Q rrrerrrennn i annaannnnans 6
L 119 MB62A1957 AR T =R rr e Movable race = = s rrrrrrrsnniiiiiiinn, 2
L 120 MA22A0477 AR e Stopper: - st 2
L 121 MA22A2957 JFAU=Rrrrrerrrrera i Fixed rage - = rrrrerrrsnrrnnnrennnnens 1

L 122 MB62A0957 JFAU=Rrrrrerrrrrara i Fixed rage - =+ s eerrrsnrrnnarennnnens 2
L 123 M94012017 ETFATYR MBXBr v v vrerereaeaeaeaaaan Bolt M3X8 rrrrrrrrnrrrnanrnnnnennanens 8
L 124 MB62A0263 FH TG o Clamp bracket: ==« ==r=srearrearenaaeas, 1

L 125 M91382045 FYPR MB v e Nut M5 eerrrrerrrrani i 2
L 126 M91055020 OYHITFIERARY MAXA e v veeeeeneeeaenns Screw MAX4 «oreeeeeeinnniiinnnnan 2

21 PLK-E2516R



WIPER MECHANISM

M T4/ 3—11E

22



M1 A /3 —H418
WIPER MECHANISM

Fig Z® #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
M 101 M91054004 SW-PW7' IVLFA LY MAXG v rvrrrrernrnens Screw MAX8: -« rrrrrrmrennarennnnennnns 2
M 102 M91056004 SW-PW7'FY4FA LY MAX10-wxrrrmeeeenne Screw MAXT0:-weeerereeeeeeeeeanan.. 4
M 103 M97356099 B T Y Cable (stop BZ):-xrrrrrerrarrareennss 1
M 104 ME10E3601 R ST e Bracket s -rrrrrrrrrnrrnsrnnrneannanns 1
M 105 MB60A0915 YY) e eeee e Lock Fing = xerrrrrrererr e, 1
M 106 MEO3A0270 IR R Push button= s rrrrreeesiiniiinan 1
M 107 MB61E1519 AN =YDI R e Solenoid (wiper) ==+ rrerrarrareaeeaenns 1
M 108 M90317050 BR R B Washer 3-eeerrrrrrnnnnnniiiiiiiiiinns, 2
M 109 M90307053 WY R e Spring washer 3« =+« xerrerrareareaannss 2
M 110 M90875045 Foh M3 e NUt M3 errrrrrrrnrrarsanaaeaaeaaennss 2
M 111 MS02A4729 [ 3] A S R ERE TR Spring: s s st 1
M 112 MS02E0983 /1N L B R Wiper crank: == «=sssrerrrrareaaeaennes 1
M 113 M90802003 IWETEY 1/8(A4)XAG  + e vmvrerenneneene Screw 1/8(44)xA.5x «+x-rxrerreeneanees. 4
M 114 MB61A0436 AR e Wiper crank: s« ssreemsreennanaanins 1
M 115 MS02A1477 AR e Stopper -« sttt 1
M 116 MS10A0982 AN =G e Wipper adapters ==+« s srreemsrmennnis 1
M 117 MB61E0982 AN = e Wiper shaft: =« rerrarrareaenaa, 1
M 118 M91057020 OYhITFYERARY MBXA - v veeeenennenannns Screw M3X4 s rerereerreennniiinnnnnns 1
M 119 MA20A0980 T R R Wipers = s s reerer e 1
M 901 ME10E0270 TR B AL YFHT e Switch assy - s rrorrarrarr 1
M 902 MBG60E3339 AN =D (FH =YF) e Cover assy (with buzzer)-=-««---------- 1

23

PLK-E2516R



o e
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

24



[IN]#5 48
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
N 101 M91054004 SW-PW7' IVLFA LY MAXGrvrrerurnennnns Screw MAX8: ++rrrreerrrennnniinnnnnnns 9
N 102 ME10A1780 ;M,If ..................................... Holder =+ rrrrerrrnnnnnnnnnennnnnnaans 1
N 103 MF10A2740 JIJUR e Feltrrrrrrerrrreneenannainaiennannens 1
N 104 MF60A0742 L R ELEEE R Cap rrrrr s 1
N 105 MS03A2780 ;M,If ..................................... Holder: =+  srrrerrreennniinnnnnnnnnnns 1
N 106 MB25E0688 AT BTYIAT e Oil pipe complete: = = rrrarrareaeenen. 1
N 107 MB61A0780 ;M,If ..................................... Holder: -+ +ssereerreennniinnnnnneinnns 1
N 108 MS14A1620 ')”fﬂ‘/7'}“)7° AB=4N::vverrrrrrnnnnnnnnnns, Nylon clip AB=4N= =« =xrerrrseeeeenes, 2
N 109 MB25E1688 AT BTYIAT e Oil pipe complete: =+ rrrarrareaeenen. 1
N 110 MB25E2688 AT BTYIAT oo Oil pipe complete: -+ rrrarrareaeenn. 1
N 111 MS10A0780 ;M,g‘ ..................................... Holder: -+ +ssereerreennniinnnnannnnns 1
N 112 MN60A0620 ')"fl]‘/’)'}“}f AB-5N:-errrrnrrrnnrnnaann, Nylon clip AB=5N ==« =xresrrmseereeae, 2
N 113 MB25E3688 AT BTYIAT oo Oil pipe complete: -+ rrrarrareaeenen. 1
N 114 MS10A0688 N e Piperssrsr s 1
N 115 M90531037 p-J-/\“*:/" MBEX T4 eeeerreennnnnninnnneenns Screw MEXT14 + e, 1
N 116 M90573080 B LR P PP TP Rubber plug: ===+ rerrmrrareaeaeeen, 2
N 117 MB61E1688 AT BEYIAT oo Oil pipe complete: = = rrrarrareaeenen, 1
N 118 ME20A2780 ;';”,9 ..................................... Holder = s rreerrrennnnnninnanaans 1
N 119 MN10A0135 77"57}, .................................. Oil gauge === rrrrrrrrrarrar e 2
N 120 M95014021 l:l“jf]77'}"‘}-*\'—7|?°}l¢|‘ MEXT4errrrenrrnnnnnnannn Bolt MBXT14 srerrrrennrrnnnannannans 1
N 121 MF80A0780 ;';”,9“ ..................................... Holder: -+  ssereerreennnniinnnnnennnnns 1
N 122 MF10A2740 JIJUR e Feltrrrrrrrrrrrenerra e, 1
N 123 MA25E3688 ,\“,f7°|:{l]sl)z7- ............................. Oil pipe complete: =+ rorrarrareaeenen, 1
N 124 M91015004 7“574-}/\"*:/‘ MAXT2srrrrrrreeennnnnnns Screw MAX12 + oo, 1
N 125 M91007045 FYR M e e Nut M4:errreerrmn s 1
N 126 MF36A0689 AR e Holder-+ = rrrreerrrmnrrmnnennnnennanans 1
N 127 MG43A0689 BB AIN S Pipe holder-==r -rrerrrmrrrareaaaaen, 1
N 128 M91058004 SW—PW7D§7'H"\*7~:/“ MAXG == vvvrmmnrrrenns Screw MAXEB -+ rrrreerreernnnnnannennns 1
N 129 MB61E0688 AT TTIRIZIAT e Oil pipe complete: =+ rrrerrareaeenen, 1
N 130 MS10A1691 TR R e Gasket - rrrrrrrrrrrr i 1
N 131 MS10A1742 77°§7°7 .................................. Caprerrerrrrrr e 1
N 132 ME27A0601 RS A e Adapters = «re s 2
N 133 ME27E0742 JAGIRT e Cap assy e rrrrrr e 1
N 134 M91056004 SW-PW7'FR4FA %Y MAXT0w - -eereenesne Screw MAXT0: - erereerenreaenes. 6
N 135 M94024017 ETFAVTYR MAX20 v e vverevn e Bolt MAX20 = vrrrrrrnmnnnnneenersnnns 1
N 136 M90422050 ﬂ-h* T Washer 4 eerrerrnnnnnniiiiiiiiiians, 1
N 901 MB61E0711 NIV I)GZAT evvrrere s Arm shaft bevel gear box complete------ 1
N 902 MB61E0712 NIV AR IRT e Hook shaft bevel gear box complete- - - - 1
25 PLK-E2516R



P ER{RERE (%R
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

26



[PIE#R-EEER R
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Fig Z® #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
P 101 M91054004 SW-PW7' IVLFA LY MAXG v rvrvrrernrnens Screw MAX8: -« rrrrrrrmrennarnnnnrnnnns 12
P 102 M94003099 FAOUYYyT  AB=8Nvrerrrrernrnennnnnnann, Nylon clip AB=3N === rrerrereeeennenn, 4
P 103 M90971004 SW-PW7'FYLFA Y M3X10-werrmeernne Screw M3XT10:-rererereeeraeeeanan.. 4
P 104 ME25A1484 FUBYRLYF Xerrerr e Detector Xrrrrrrrrrrssrnssssenaannnaans 1
P 105 ME10A0408 UVYEVL B CREE R R P ET Detector bracket X:+-eeeereresnnnnanns 1
P 106 ME25A2339 TN = COVE " trerrrantantaataa i 1
P 107 ME25A0389 g YT e Cable clamp: = =-xrrrrrrorraraeaeea, 1
P 108 ME25A0408 B a R Yo Detector bracket Y-+ eeeerrerrnninnnns 1
P 109 ME25A0484 FUBYRLYF Yrrrere e Detector Yrrrrrrrrrrrsrnssssesaaannanns 1
P 110 M90316050 BR R B Washer 3-crerrrrrrrninnniiiiiiiiiinns, 2
P 111 MB60A5339 PA N = Circuit board cover: = rrrrrsssasnnaas 1
P 112 M91071004 SW-MW7'FILFA LY MAXG - wrvrrernrnennn Screw MAX8: «rrrrrrrnrrrnnnnanennnns 7
P 113 MBG60A5780 ANy B Cord bushing (large)« === =+=rrarrereeens 1
P 114 MB60A6780 =N 7YY Yy Cord bushing (small): ==« xesrerrereaeens 2
P 115 MB60A5601 ARGARYY TG e Connector panel-+««=  rrrarrreanaeenn 1
P 116 K14M71725402 H5=7")b (TYa=4)-rrerrermaennnnniannn Cable (encoder) - = rsrrerrareneannanns 1
P 117 M91057004 SW-PW7 GV FA Y MAX20ww =+ -nveeenns Screw MAX20: -« eeerereeereneeeeina.. 4
P 118 MB60A0366 JURYF T Y g e Nylon bush === rrrreremrereanaaan.. 4
P 119 MB60A2352 JUBYF T Y qe e Nylon bush === rrreeremeeneaniae.. 4
P 120 MS80OE2CON PN UDIRT e Print circuit board:-++-==sssrrrrraaianns 1
P 121 M90439037 SW7 IV FA LY MAXG v errrrernrnennnnnns Screw MAXS8: «rrrrrrrrrrnnrnnanennnns 1
P 122 MB62A1599 T UYAY (FAAHI)--vvvvvreemeeenees Solenoid valve (presser bar lifting)-= " 1
P 123 MB62A2599 T UYAY (JMHI)--rreverereeeee Solenoid valve (work holder)-««+=«+=«+-- 1
P 124 MB62A3599  TUYAY (ARF1))rerrrneieee e Solenoid valve (Thread trimming)-« -+ -- 1
P 125 M91035089 HALUY ANTOT—01 - rrrerrrrenrrnannanns Muffler= s rrrmmrmrrre it 2
P 126 MA20AS8571 LA 494 F KQLO8—01S - rrvrrrerreennennnn L-type quick jointr===r=-rrererarreaees 1
P 127 MB62A0757 DG Plug: =« rersrrreerrrran e, |
P 128 M91276004 SW-PW7 7Y/ FA DY MAX30 «rvvvrrrreesss Screw M4X30: -« rerererererrrreenes 4
P 129 MA16A0495 AE=FNIYFA—7 AS1001-F06-----vvvvv---- Speed controller-=-=-rererrerreeens 1
P 130 MA20A6571 AFA1ZFY Y KJUQ4—06 - - rrrrmmrrrersss Y-type quick joints-=xerererreraaaaiiens 1
P 901 MB25E0599 F U N YR Solenoid valve assy---= = r-rmrararens 1
27 PLK-E2516R



Q F—7ILBE1%
TABLE & STAND

28



[QlF—T L&
TABLE & STAND

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
Q 101 MB25A0595 T e Table top:«rererrrrrerrmnniannnes 1
Q 102 M98011022 |~|J\ylr;l;'}l,|~ MBXGBO: s rrrrrrer e e Mounting bolt M8X60 -+« +=xerrerereenens 4
Q 103 M90710050 ROYAY R 8o re e Special washer 8+« xsxrrrarrareareaanns 4
Q 104 M90802053 WY R B Spring washer 8+« «+xrrrerrareareennss 4
Q 105 M92008045 FR M rer e NUt M8 e rrrrrrrrmrrrsanennaennanennns 4
Q 106 MB60A1368 R R e Caster - s rrr e et 4
Q 107 MB60A0719 B Drawer:- =+ ssessssrreeansinsnnnaneaannns 1
Q 108 M90406040 PHIEIHRY” D4.5X3Brwvrrrrrrrrennnnnn, Wooden screw (4.5X38-----rrreeeenns 4
Q 109 MB60A3957 e Rajls s rrrrrrrremernnntnnainnainnnnens 2
Q 901 MB60EO150 R S Leg assy - - rrrrrmrrrarra e 1

29

PLK-E2516R



R] @&
ACCESSORIES(1)




[RIft & &(1)

ACCESSORIES(1)
Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
R 101 MS02A0128 IUUN) DPXTTH18 v errererrnrrrennenann, Needle DPXTT#18 +-rrerrerrnernesnnans 4
R 102 MF25B0123 ;'; [ R T Bobbin= s rrrrrrraen i 3
R 103 MS03A0417 LT (APRETY) - evrrrrreeeeeeeee Tire (for bobbin winder)-« <+« <« xxxxex 1
R 104 MB60A0419 Iyl R P Rubber cushion:= === srrrrrsnsnnannaaan 6
R 105 MN52A1245 TIURLIN Rorerrr e Tension spring: -+« e rrrerererereaeaens 1
R 106 MF40E0193 AMITE ADIAT oo Cotton stand assy +« = ++reesrrreanreees 1
R 107 MB60A1990 7_'°—’)77l:|“}|:°4‘_r°41'] ......................... Pattern data F/D: vrrreerrranernanennas 1
R 108 MS05A1976 l:l“}jJWIf'jl/‘/?‘ Brovrrrrrr i Hexagonal wrench Brovrrrrarrrannaaaan 1
R 109 MS05A0976 l:l“}jJWIf'jl/‘/f IR ) Hexagonal wrench 5« ererereeenenss 1
R 110 MF90A0976 AYRYR IUUF 1/87 veeerneernnennianians Hexagonal wrench 1/87 - - eeereeeees. 1
R 111 MS01A1976 OYAIETIUUF 4evrrernrnmnnnninnnn, Hexagonal wrench 4+« sreesseenanies 1
R 112 MS02A2976 OYAIETIUUF Brrrrrnrnrnrnnnnnenin, Hexagonal wrench 3+« rreessreenies 1
R 113 MS02A1976 D‘7ﬁ77|?*’7|/‘/3" A LR R R Hexagonal wrench 2.5+ rerereenenns 1
R 114 MS02A0976 OYAIETIUUF 2 reernrnrnnenennenenan, Hexagonal wrench 2+« +reeesrreenaes 1
R 115 MS10A0976 D“}ﬁ'ﬁk*’ﬂ/‘/f 15 i Hexagonal wrench 1.5 rerereenanns 1
R 116 MFO01A0565 BONFIADEAY e Speed command disk adjusting plate-- - 1
R 117 MB25A0613 RYZ YT Head restr - rrrrrreernereennnninnnnnnns 1
R 118 MBO02A1608 RIAN = (7)o reerereeeas Screw driver (small)-«--rrerreeeaeanan. 1
R 119 MB02A0608 RIAN = (Fam)eerererrerareeaaeas Screw driver (middle)- === -rrerraernn 1
R 120 MFOOA0608 RGAN = (B)rrereene e Screw driver (large)- == =x=rrorroreaeenss 1
R 121 MS02A0479 ANTF 1317 v Spanner 13=17 - rererrreearaeenninnns 1
R 122 MM10A1479 ANTF 1014 rerrerneiiiiiiiaaas Spanner 10=14-++crerrreraraeennienns 1
R 123 MS10A1976 AINT 8=Qererrnre i Spanner 8=9- +rrrrrrriar it 1
R 124 MS10A2976 AINT G=Terrrrerenrnniiiiiiaen, Spanner 67 rerrrrrriar i 1
R 125 M91010089 D‘ﬂ]7‘/’}"‘}|~ YST—ZjJ*’} NP—=202:++rssrrranns Socket s rrrrrrr 1
R 126 MA30A0571 D49 FYE T KQHO8—02S - rvrerrrererenns QuicK JOiNt s« srrrrrr e 1
R 127 MS06A0567 £ 3 By M R Airtube s ssrrrrrerrerraiiiiiiiiiianas 1
R 128 MF10A0149 T TH e Oiler with Oil* =+ = rrrrrrrrrarrarrnernens 1
R 129 M96020021 09T FYER I MEXE5 v vvrerereaenennnn Bolt MBX55 -+ vrrerrerrnrsnrsarsnnanen, 4
R 130 M96002017 ETITAYTYR MBXT2 v verrnrenennennnnnnns Bolt MBXT2:+rrrerrnrmnrnarnarnnnnnnn, 4
R 131 M90630050 BN R BE—18 v Washer 6.5=18: crrrerrrennnnnneiinn. 4
R 132 M90624053 IWRH TR G Spring washer B+« xerrerrareareaaanss 4
R 133 M91576045 FUR MB v eeeeee e NUL MB e rrrrrrrrmrrrnasaaeaaeraenanns 4
R 134 MB60A0560 FAYIN Y Hinge -« = rrreerrrrrmmrennn i, 2
R 135 M90809065 EB ARAT Brereeneniiiiiii E-type retaining ring 5« rxreerrrrennns 1
R 901 ME20E0990 3/17—-1_\7[]\75’47—-’47\7 (A errrreereenaeens System F/D (4discs)--r-x=r=rrrrmrrnn- 1
R 902 ME25E0691 INYERYP e Clamp pad setr = r+reesrrrennreenaaaen, 1
31 PLK-E2516R



HEmQ)

ACCESSORIES(2)

32



[S1f+/mam(2)

ACCESSORIES(2)
Fig Z® #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
S 101 MB62E0776 ANJUMIIN = e Belt cover = ssrrrrrrrrrrinnannnnnnns 1
S 102 M91067004 SW-PW7 IR MEXT0 v rerernennnannnns Screw MEXT0 s serrrenrrnnnrrnnnerannns 3
S 103 M95001031 R IP MB v e e Special bolt M5« «xxrrerrreareaaeenn. 1
S 104 MB25E0131 T Gl Ol pans«=resrorrmrrare s 1
S 105 M90001043 AT Jhre e Stapler rrrrrr e 7
S 106 MF20A0130 T T e Oil bottler = =rrrerrrrrrnnninniinnns 1
S 107 M90306041 TIVEIRY B AXIG v rermrr e, Wood screw 3. 1x16 rrrrrreeenneeeennnns 4
S 108 MB60A0420 AT Y e Tie holder = ssrrrrrrerrriiinnininnnnns 2
S 109 M91056004 SW—PW7 FYLRY MAXTQ v rerornennnnnnens Screw MAXT0 s serrrrnrrnnnernnnernnnes 2
S 110 MB60A2620 FAOUYYY T AB=TON- v rererrernraennnnnns Nylon clip AB=10N= == rrerrareaeeenns 1
S 111 MB60A1620 FAOUYY9T  AB=8N v rvrrerernrnenninnninn, Nylon clip AB=8N -+« rrerrureennennenn, 1
S 112 MB62A0797 Fiin iy 29 R R TP PP Film sheet == rrrrrrrennniiiiiiiiiian. 1
S 113 MB60A0201 IN AU = Cord tig s rrrrrrrerrrrar i, 2
S 114 MG51A0201 IN A = Cord tig s rrrrrrrerrrranrnniiiaiias 1
S 115 MA20A0734 E N = Polyethylene cover: =« x=rrarrareaeenen. 1
S 116 MB62A0777 VAT LR MAG - rerreeree i V—Dhelt MAG -« rrrrrrrrrnrennannnnnnn, 1
S 117 M97319099 Vvl A GEL UL P=1) I EE LR REEREEEER Cable (input signal)-=«««=«xxreeereeeaes 1
S 118 M97320099 B (JUIAR ) eeree e Cable (solenoid) ===« =rrerrareaeannnnns 1
S 119 M97318099 =W =R E=GT U D) e Cable (servo motor)« =+« xxrereeresses 1
S 120 MB61A5601 AR 1Nl 2 S R R PP TP Filter regulater adapter-=-«=++=+==x=---- 1
S 121 M90409041 FIVEIRY 45X20 w v revrmrna e, Screw 4.5X20- - cerrennreaiiiiiiaans 2
S 122 ME40A0963 AV D=0 (RT=YF) e vvvvreennnennnns Filter regulator-« -« rrrerrrarennaennnes 1
S 123 MA20AS8571 LA 494 F KQLO8—01S - r-vrrrerreennnnnnn L-type quick jointr==-r==rrerrrarreaaees 2
S 124 M90511050 B R Berrrr Washer 5errreerrrnrrrnninnaiinannn, 2
S 125 M95003017 EITFAVTYR MEXE wvvvvvvrnre e Bolt MBX8rrrrrrrrrnnrsrnnrsnnnesnnnnns 2
S 126 M860AOFSW TYRRAYFrrr v Foot switGhrrr rrrrerrrrarrrnarennanens 1
S 127 M90439037 SW7 IV FA LY MAXG -+ vrrrrerrnennnnnns Screw MAX8: -« rrrerrrerrrnarnnannans 1
S 901 M97321099 HeT 0 OV JVRTE=A) v errrrerraennanaanans Cable (pulse motor)-=«==xr=rrrarrearean, 1
33 PLK-E2516R



ATa—y
OPTION PARTS

W
101 I
106 107,108 109,110
92.6
—~—102 _
ol \ \
e}
p12)_ S s
11 112 113

115

116,117

34



[T1A T avi—y

OPTION PARTS

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
T 101 MS02A0101 NAR PABrrrrr s Needle plate @ 1.6+« rrrrremrenaeenn, 1

T 102 MS02A1101 NAR P 2Brrrrrrrree s Needle plate 2.6 == -rrsrreerenseenn, 1

T 103 MS03A0181 ARTUF crrrerrerrreiiiiiiii, Thread guide -+ =rrrrrrrrrrsmeneeeeens 1

T 104 MS10A0180 ARTUF A rrrerrnerrreiiiiiiiiie Thread guide -+ = rrerrrrrrsmsenneeeens 1

T 105 MV30A1256 FHAYT (JRE/ATY) v evvmmrrmr et Presser foot (for light):===xererrererese. 1

T 106 MV35A0106 BIAPT PBrvvvvrrrrrrrrnnnneeeeiians Presser foot @3« rr=rrrrrrrerreeeaanns 1

T 107 MS03A0256 FHAYPT G3rrrrrrnvrnnereeeiininnn., Presser foot 3« «+=xrrsrrrrrreereannns 1

T 108 MS03A1256 FHAYPT G2errrrnnennnnneeiiinn., Presser foot 92« «==rrsrrrrrreereannns 1

T 109 MA35A0256 FHAYPT G3rrrrrrvvrnnereeeiiinnnn., Presser foot 3« +=-rrsrrrerreeraaanns 1

T 110 MA35A1256 FHAYPL P2ererrnnvnnneeeeiiin., Presser foot 92« «==r srrrerreereaanns 1
T111 MS04E1210 DTAMFITEYF (G2)e v Thread tension regulator assy-«-------- 1
T112 MF10A1245 IVAANE (D YTUYasTY) v ereennaannnas Spring (for pretension):«=«=+ererrereenns 1

T 113 MN10A3245 IVRAANHR (GTAMFIDEYEID) e eeeeeeeeenns Spring (for thread tension regulator)-- - - 1
T114 MB25E1105 UMY IIZIAT (FFFY)errreerreee e Clamp frame assy (blank)===++==srreenes 1

T 115 MB25A1272 YATYTIAG (FF ) e reerreee e Feed plate (blank) === rsrsrrrrmmeennannn. 1

T 116 MB62A0762  FAAHIA4 QT AN FEITY)-wervvrnerrerrees Clamp plate (with ling)-« ==« «xrxrreee-s 1
T117 MB62A1762 FhAHI44 (2T,'ﬂJ*:\'—t‘J'f:/) ................ Clamp plate-=«=x« rrrrerrarraraneaenns 1

35 PLK-E2516R



%5l

INDEX-T
B&I-E A=Y Fig  #B&a-F A=Y Fig  #&a-F A=Y Fig — #&31-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
K14M71725402 s« P27 w« P 116 | M90803010 o P15 wx H 146 | M91056004 « P33 »« S 109 | M91610001 s P9 . E 144
M800E2CON s« P27 s« P 120 | M90806002 ++ P3 o B 123 [ M91057004 s P27 ws P 117 | M91610046 s+« P5 s C 132
M860AOFSW «x P33 s S 126 | M90809065 .« P31 «x R 135 | M91057020 +« P23 s M 118 [ M91688015 +« P13 « G 109
M90001043 =« P33 +»« S 105 | M90814004 .« P17 wi J 102 1 w P7T »« D 114 | M91689015 ws P13 s G 107
M90103036 =« P7 +« D 133 | M90815002 «« P9 . E 130 [ M91058004 «« P3 s+« B 129 | M91801035 s P13 « G 101
M90204060 =« P5 w« C 127 | M90816004 .« P17 w J 120 1 w PS5 s« C 102 | M91802006 w«+ P9 o E 131
M90306041 s+« P33 «»« S 107 | M90823050 «« P3 «« B 108 1 wi P25 we N 128 | M91802045 s P13 s G 102
M90307053 .+« P23 « M 109 | M90834050 +« P15 «x H 154 [ M91058020 +« P13« G 113 | M91803022 w« P3 +« B 111
M90316050 =« P27 »« P 110 | M90859004 .« P3 .« B 119 [ M91059004 «« P9 .« E 103 | M91910080 +« P5 + C 111
M90317050 s« P23 »« M 108 1 w P19 »e K 118 | M91066004 +« P3 .« B 128 [ M92008045 «« P29 « Q 105
T e P17 we J 101 1 w P95 we C 104 | M91067004 s P33« S 102 [ M92514045 s P19 wu K 104
M90325065 =« P13 +»« G 128 | M90875045 .« P23 «wc M 110 ) w P3 e B 116 | M93001050 +« P9 . E 106
M90330065 =« P9 +« E 105 | M90883080 «« P3 « B 106 | M91069004 wx P15 »« H 116 | M93004021 s P17 e J 107
M90406040 =« P29 »« Q 108 | M90901002 s« P5 . C 123 [ M91071004 «o P27 s P 112 | M93202047 s P13 «c G 131
M90406064 s+« P9 . E 140 | M90906003 .« P3 « B 131 1 we P17 »« J 140 | M93220035 s P13« G 130
M90409041 . P33« S 121 | M90907010 +s P15 s H 134 1 o P3 e B 102 | M94001017 s P17 s J 112
M90421050 =« P15 s« H 108 | M90909003 .« P13 «x G 115 | M91081004 s P19 v K 122 ) o P21 o L 118
T w P9 e E 102 1 w PS5 s C 115 | M91101046 s P5 o C 122 [ M94003099 wx P27 wx P 102

T we P17 s J 129 | M90913001 w P15 4w H 132 [ M91106001 wx P11 w F 110 | M94006017 s« P19 ws K 129

T wr P19 oo K 128 | M90920002 « P7 wx D 108 | M91107045 +s P15 s H 143 | M94006052 s+« P15 s H 145

T we P21 o L 112 | M90921002 s P15« H 138 [ M91110002 wx P3 wx B 122 | M94008017 s P17 v J 119
M90422050 . P25 o N 136 | M90922002 .« P13 «x G 139 | M91110045 s« P15 e H 131 [ M94008070 =« P21 e L 117
M90423060 =« P13 »« G 145 | M90939002 .+« P7 «x D 109 [ M91111015 wx P15« H 150 | M94012017 s P21 o L 123
M90424053 =« P15 »« H 107 | M90971004 . P27 wx P 103 | M91112002 wx P15 »« H 109 | M94015021 .o P21 o L 114
M90439037 s« P27 w« P 121 | M90990002 e P7 wx D 136 [ M91117002 s P15 s H 148 | M94018017 s P15 H 157
1 wx P33 e S 127 1 o P15 o« H 136 | M91119002 +s P9 .« E 142 | M94024017 . P25 wx N 135
M90448037 «« P19 «»« K 109 1 wx P3 o« B 138 | M91127015 s P15 . H 101 [ M95001017 wx P21 ws L 110
M90501053 s+« P15 «»« H 126 1 wr P9 v E 135 | M91131002 o P13 s G 146 | M95001031 . P33 «x S 103
M90504065 s« P21 «« L 106 1 wr P11 e F 119 | M91151010 w P15 s H 140 | M95002017 s P3 «x B 143
M90505037 .« P19 s K 110 | M91004067 s P7 wx D 118 [ M91182080 «x P5 .« C 116 ) wx P17 w J 105
M90511050 =« P21 »« L 111 | M91005067 +«« P7 « D 120 [ M91201045 wx P15 «« H 119 | M95002020 +« P11 .« F 103
1 wx P33 »« S 124 | M91007045 +« P15 . H 106 | M91202045 . P15 « H 151 | M95003001 s+« P9 s E 122

1 w P3 «« B 144 1 wr P21 e L 113 | M91212015 s P15 s H 155 | M95003017 s P13 « G 150

T wr P17 we J 148 T e P25 o N 125 | M91219015 s P13« G 147 1 wx P33 s S 125
M90512050 =« P17 »s J 143 | M91010089 .« P31 wx R 125 [ M91221001 wx P9 s« E 124 | M95004017 s P17 o J 128
M90531037 =« P25 »« N 115 | M91011004 +«« P5 .« C 110 [ M91276004 «x P27 «« P 128 | M95004020 ++ P13 « G 156
M90532060 =« P21 «»« L 107 | M91013004 . P21 « L 109 | M91304080 «« P3 +«« B 105 ) wr PD wx C 134
M90552050 s« P15+« H 125 1 wr P7T we D 103 | M91382045 . P21 s L 125 | M95005017 ws P19 s K 127
M90573080 =« P3 « B 117 | M91015004 . P25 « N 124 ) o P15 o H 112 ) we P15 e H 110
1 wx P25 »x N 116 | M91035089 o P27 « P 125 [ M91501022 . P15 « H 120 | M95006017 s+« P13 »« G 154
M90602064 s+« P7 +« D 122 | M91053020 «« P5 « C 117 [ M91502045 «« P15 «« H 123 | M95006020 + P9 . E 136
M90604065 s+« P17 w J 132 1 o P19 o K 113 | M91504031 s P13« G 144 | M95009021 . P15 wx H 127
M90605010 s+« P3 +« B 136 1 w P9 e E 120 | M91506001 s P13 o G 136 | M95011021 s P17 wu J 142
M90611060 =« P19 »« K 121 | M91054004 .« P15 «x H 156 | M91512022 wx P15« H 124 | M95013021 s P17 e J 113
M90624053 s+« P31 +»« R 132 1 w PT s« D 102 | M91520002 ++ P9 « E 112 [ M95014021 . P25 w N 120
M90630050 =+« P31 +« R 131 1 o P23 o« M 101 | M91551015 s P13« G 125 [ M95015021 s P17 ws J 137
M90631050 s+« P13 +»« G 123 1 o P25 w« N 101 | M91572045 o P13« G 122 | M95031021 wx P19 wi K 107
1 w P3 «« B 114 1 w P27 »« P 101 | M91576045 .« P31 « R 133 [ M95037021 . P21 wx L 103
M90632050 s« P13 +»« G 133 1 w P3 =« B 103 | M91602001 +« P9 .« E 118 [ M95043095 wx P17 s J 147
M90710050 =« P29 +»« Q 103 | M91055004 .« P3 « B 121 [ M91602020 wx P11 »« F 113 | M95044095 +o P17 o J 127
M90800086 =+« P11 s F 117 | M91055020 « P21 o L 126 | M91602046 «x P7 s+« D 123 | M96001001 s P17 o J 123
M90801006 s« P11 +»« F 116 1 w PT o« D 111 | M91603003 ++ P13 « G 121 [ M96002001 s P17 s J 126
M90802002 s« P15 +»« H 102 | M91056004 .+« P25 «x N 134 [ M91606001 «x P13 »« G 129 | M96002017 +« P3 .« B 113
M90802003 s+« P23 +»« M 113 1 wr P23 »« M 102 1 w P9 e E 132 1 w P31 s R 130
M90802053 «« P29 «« Q 104 1 w P13 o« G 104 | M91610001 +s P11« F 102 [ M96020021 «x P31 wx R 129

36



%5l

INDEX-2
B&I-E A=Y Fig  #B&a-F A=Y Fig  #&a-F A=Y Fig — #&31-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.

M97318099 w« P33 w+ S 119 | MB25A1476 e P7  wnx
M97319099 s« P33 w+ S 117 | MB25A1477 s P17 wex
M97320099 s+« P33 «+ S 118 | MB25A1601 e PS5  wxx
M97321099 wx P33« S 901 [ MB25A2339 w« P7 s
M97356099 «« P23 .« M 103 | MB25A2601 e PSS  wx
M98011022 «« P29 w Q 102 | MB25A3339 s P7 s
M99002022 +« P19 w+ K 115 | MB25A3601 e PS5  wex
M99006063 =« P7 « D 113 | MB25A4601 e P17 wex

1 wr P13 »« G 114 | MB25B1339 w P7
MA16A0495 « P27 «x P 129 | MB25B1426 ++ P19 w
MA16A0530 «« P7 «« D 107 | MB25B1476 w+ P7
MA16A0621 e« P15 «« H 159 | MB25E0105 wx P19 v
MA16E0210 «« P5 o C 902 | MB25EO131 e P33 wex
MA20A0194 «« P7 «« D 115 | MB25E0522 wx P11 w
MA20A0257 ++ PS5 «« C 103 | MB25E0599 s P27 w
MA20A0458 «+ P5 «« C 105 | MB25E0688 wx P25 w
MA20A0476 «+ P7 «« D 104 | MB25E1105 wx P35 w«
MA20A0603 «+ P15 «« H 111 | MB25E1688 wx P25 w
MA20A0650 ++ P19 « K 126 | MB25E2688 wx P25 w
MA20A0734 «« P33 « S 115 [ MB25E3688 +« P25 s
MA20A0980 « P23 «x M 119 | MB45A0767 s P17 we
MA20A4920 «« P17 w J 110 [ MBGOAO201 e P33 se
MA20A5571 + P15 «« H 158 | MBGOAO366 wx P27 e
MA20A5920 ++ P17 «« J 106 | MB60AO419 wx P31 o
MA20A6571 e P27 «« P 130 | MB60A0420 +x P33 w
MA20A8571 + P33 «« S 123 | MB60A0429 wx P17 e

1 wx P27 » P 126 | MB60A0560 s P31 we
MA21P0454 «« P17 »« J 133 | MB60A0694 s P9
MA22A0477 e P21 «w L 120 | MBB0AO719 s P29
MA22A2957 w P21 «« L 121 | MBG0OAO750 wx P3 e
MA25A0572 ++ P15 «« H 128 | MBG0A0915 s P23 e
MA25A0601 ++ P15 «« H 160 | MB60A1368 wx P29
MA25A0660 ++ P9 «« E 126 | MB60A1429 wx P17 w
MA25A0891 « P15 «« H 130 | MBGOAT601 s P7 e
MA25E3688 «x P25 «« N 123 | MB60A1620 s« P33 s

139 | MB61A0740 «x P9 s E 123 [ MB62E1957 s P17 s
117 | MB61A0758 s P17 w J 141 [ MBG62E2477 sx P17 s
101 [ MB61A0767 wx P17 w J 139 [ MEO3A0270 s P23 s
130 [ MB61A0780 wx P25« N 107 [ ME10A0261 s P13 s
106 | MB61A0797 w+ P3 « B 139 [ MET10A0408 .+ P27 s
137 | MB61A1454 ws P17 « J 146 | MET0A0572 sx P13 s
107 | MB61A1459 +«. P3 « B 134 [ MET10A0742 +x P3 s
104 | MB61A1477 s P21 « L 116 [ MET0AQ763 s P13 s
131 | MB61A1601 w P3 « B 125 [ MET0A0956 s« P13 w
123 | MB61A1758 s P17« J 144 | MET0A1252 sx P13 s
138 | MB61A2459 +« P3 « B 135 [ MET0A1780 wx P25 s
901 [ MB61A2767 «« P17 s+« J 145 | ME10A1956 s P13 x
104 | MB61A3454 .. P21 «w L 102 [ MET0A6910 wx P13 s
902 [ MB61A5601 «x P33 =« S 120 | ME10A7910 4 P13 xu
901 [ MB61E0234 «« P9 .« E 904 | ME10E0270 s P23 x
106 | MB61E0351 s P15« H 901 [ MET10E3601 s P23 s
114 | MB61E0434 s P15« H 902 [ ME20A0120 s P11 s
109 | MB61E0452 s P11« F 903 [ ME20A0352 s P13 s
110 | MB61E0521 s P11« F 901 [ ME20A0406 +« P9 s
113 | MB61E0688 ++ P25 «« N 129 [ ME20A0426 +« P13 w
122 | MB61EO711 s P25 «« N 901 [ ME20A0530 wx P13 s
113 | MB61E0712 s P25 «« N 902 [ ME20A0830 w« P3 s
118 | MB61E0750 w+ P7 «« D 112 [ ME20A2780 wx P25 s
104 | MB61E0982 s P23 «« M 117 [ ME20EQ190 s P7 s
108 | MB61E1519 s P23 «« M 107 [ ME20EQ477 wx P15 s
118 | MB61E1688 s P25 «« N 117 [ ME20EQ990 s P31 s
134 | MB62A0228 +w P19 «w K 124 [ ME25A0339 wx P3 s
111 | MB62A0263 +w P21 «w L 124 [ ME25A0389 s P27 s
107 | MB62A0455 w P19 « K 114 [ ME25A0408 s P27 s
109 | MB62A0456 +w+ P17 w J 121 [ ME25A0416 o P9 s
105 | MB62A0523 +w+ P17 «w J 130 [ ME25A0434 o P13 s
106 | MB62A0572 s P21 « L 115 [ ME25A0454 s P9 s
114 | MB62A0626 +«+ P13 «« G 140 [ ME25A0477 s P13 s
117 | MB62A0707 s P21 « L 108 [ ME25A0484 . P27 s
111 | MB62A0757 s P27 w P 127 | ME25A0530 s P7 s
MA30AO0571 w+ P31 «x R 126 | MB60A1990 s+« P31 ws R 107 | MB62A0762 «« P35 «« T 116 | ME25A0551 s P7 s
MA35A0256 s+ P35 « T 109 [ MBG60A2352 w P27 wv P 119 | MB62A0767 +x P17 v J 134 | ME25A0571 s P13 s
MA35A1256 s+ P35 «x T 110 | MB60A2601 s P17 ws J 115 | MB62A0777 4 P33 «« S 116 | ME25A0601 wex P13 s
MA35A1781 wx P17 v« J 131 [ MBG60A2620 +x P33 s« S 110 | MB62A0797 +x P33 v« S 112 | ME25A0682 s+ P9 s
MA35A2572 ++ P9 «« E 138 | MB60A3957 w« P29 w« Q 109 | MB62A0921 e P19 e K 102 | ME25A0692 s P19 s
MA35A6758 w P17 wx J 136 | MB60AS339 +« P27 ws P 111 | MB62A0950 o P21 o L 101 | ME25A0781 wex P19 s
MBO02A0608 =+ P31 « R 119 [ MBGOASG01 w P27 wv P 115 | MB62A0957 s+« P21 v L 122 | ME25A0921 s P19 s
MBO02A1608 s+« P31 « R 118 [ MBGOA5780 wx P27 wv P 113 | MB62A1434 +« P21 w« L 105 | ME25A0950 s P7 s
MB25A0230 =« P9« E 121 [ MBGOAG6780 wx P27 v P 114 | MB62A1523 +x P17 v J 138 | ME25A1484 1o P27 s
MB25A0272 s+ P19 «x K 116 | MB60EO150 +« P29 ws Q 901 | MB62A1599 o P27 e P 122 | ME25A1833 wx P9 s
MB25A0359 «« P7 « D 134 [ MB60E0682 +x P9 s+ E 113 | MB62A1762 +x P35 v« T 117 | ME25A2339 s P27 s
MB25A0390 s« P17 w« J 124 [ MB60E1682 wx P9 s+ E 901 | MB62A1957 +x P21 v« L 119 | ME25E0331 s P9 s
MB25A0426 «+ P3 « B 142 [ MB60E3339 w« P23 w»+ M 902 | MB62A2407 +x P17 v« J 116 | ME25E0691 s P31 s
MB25A0476 «+ P7 « D 135 | MB61A0148 +« P11« F 104 | MB62A2454 «« P19 « K 101 | ME27A0339 wx P3 4
MB25A0477 s P17 «x J 108 | MB61A0436 s+« P23 »« M 114 | MB62A2599 « P27 o P 123 | ME27A0390 s P19 s
MB25A0595 «+ P29 « Q 101 | MB61A0459 +« P3 w B 133 | MB62A2921 « P19 e K 112 | ME27A0477 s P19 s
MB25A0613 s+ P31 «« R 117 | MB61A0470 +« P3 «« B 140 | MB62A3599 « P27 v P 124 | ME27A0600 wx P7 s
MB25A0742 ++ P3 «« B 107 | MB61A0571 s« P17 ws J 125 | MB62E0776 «« P33 «« S 101 | ME27A0601 s P25 s
MB25A1272 s P35 «« T 115 | MB61A0601 +« P3 w« B 115 | MB62E0849 .« P3 «« B 101 | ME27A0738 wx P13
MB25A1339 w« P7 «« D 132 | MB61A0650 +« P3 w« B 132 | MB62E0957 « P17 e J 103 | ME27E0519 s P15 s

109
111
106
103
105
105
104
111
124
142
102
118
110
112
901
104
120
158
101
108
157
120
118
901
121
901
112
107
108
145
153
139
149
109
110
105
152
151
141
103
106
111
106
104
137
106
906
902
118
105
125
101
132
148
114

I cZ»nm»n XIT OO
T WO cCcO I WOmMITCWITITNWCZZ2Z49Z2TTNXRXNOIOXOCCOUOUODUOUOCCO

T OZOXXWIMmMUTUMTUTUOXXAMOOUOUOUTOMOMTUTUWITIOZWLOHOMOLEIOT1ZIZI0060Z0000607TOXIcccc

37 PLK-E2516R



%5l

INDEX-3
B&I-E A=Y Fig  #B&a-F A=Y Fig  #&a-F A=Y Fig — #&31-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.

ME27E0742 .« P25 w« N 133 | MF60A0740 «« P11 »« F 106 | MS02A1477 s P23 s M 115 [ MV88A0740 wx P9 wx E 116

ME27EQ0746 +« P15 s H 115 | MF60A0742 wx P25 s N 104 | MS02A1976 o P31« R 113

ME40A0454 w P19 s K 117 | MF60A1383 «« P9 s+ E 905 | MS02A2456 s P17 w J 135

ME40A0571 w« P13 w« G 155 | MF70A0350 s P13 «x G 143 | MS02A2976 s P31 s R 112

ME40A0963 «+ P33 w« S 122 | MF70A0352 wx P9 s E 117 | MS02A4729 s P23 wc M 111

MFOOAO181 wx P5 w« C 118 | MF70A1180 «« P5 s+ C 133 | MS02B0257 s P19 w K 119

MFO0AO0391 w« P15 w« H 153 | MF80A0780 s« P25 «x N 121 | MS02E0460 s+« P13 s G 119

MFO0A0392 «« P15 w« H 147 | MF90A0361 s P15 «x H 104 | MS02E0983 s+ P23 e M 112

MFO0A0411 w« P15 e H 118 | MF90A0553 wx P5 «x C 119 | MSO3A0181 s P35 s T 103

MFO0A0412 w« P15 e H 117 | MF90A0976 s« P31 «x R 110 | MS03A0256 s« P35 s T 107

MFO0A0453 «+ P11 s F 112 | MG30A0700 « P11 s F 115 | MS03A0262 s P13 « G 138

MFO0AO0608 «« P31 «»« R 120 | MG30A0740 « P13 «x G 117 | MS03A0417 wx P7 «« D 116

MFO0AO0750 s« P15« H 129 | MG30A0760 s« P13 « G 901 ) w P31 s« R 103

MFO0A1477 w« P15 s H 122 | MG30A0833 « P13 «x G 120 | MS03A1256 «« P35 «»« T 108

MFO0A1527 w« P15 s« H 139 | MG30B0740 « P13 « G 127 | MS03A2780 s« P25 «« N 105

MFO0A1603 «« P15 w« H 135 | MG42A0181 s P9 wx E 128 | MS03A6154 s+ P13 s G 106

MFOO0A8910 w« P15« H 149 | MG43A0181 wx P5 s C 109 | MSO04E1210 e P35 e T 111

MFOOE0550 «« P5 «x C 901 | MG43A0689 «x P25 «« N 127 | MS05A0976 +« P31 .« R 109

MFO1A0259 «« P9 w« E 107 | MG43A1181 wx P5 «x C 114 | MS05A1976 s+« P31 «« R 108

MFO1A0476 «« P9 w« E 110 | MG44E0125 s P11 « F 122 | MSO5E0580 s+« P9 w« E 902

MFO1A0565 «« P31 w« R 116 | MG44E0662 wx P9 «« E 133 | MS06A0567 s+ P31 s R 127

MFO1A1476 «« P9 .« E 108 | MG50A0740 wx P9 «« E 114 | MSO7A0180 s P15 s H 137

MFO1E0350 w« P11 wx F 904 | MG51A0201 w P33 «« S 114 | MS07A0228 s P15 .« H 105

MFO1E0352 +«« P11 wx F 111 | MG75A0265 «« P13 »« G 135 | MS07A0782 s P15 .« H 142

MFO02A0834 «« P15 e H 141 | MG75A1476 s P7 w D 129 | MS07A0836 e P15 s H 144

MFO03A0584 «« P5 w« C 112 | MM10A1479 wx P31 « R 122 | MSO7A1603 s+ P15 s H 152

MF10A0149 w« P31 e R 128 | MM11A0245 s P7 « D 125 | MS10A0180 w P35 «« T 104

MF10A0181 w« P5 w« C 113 | MM11A0556 wx P5 wx C 129 | MS10A0192 w« P3 w B 141

MF10A0187 +« P5 «« C 125 | MM11A0702 « P7 «« D 124 | MS10A0232 «« P9 .« E 903

MF10A0267 +« P13 »« G 137 | MN10A0135 « P25 «x N 119 | MS10A0451 wx P11 s F 114

MF10A0325 «+ P9 w« E 134 | MN10A1456 «x P9 «« E 104 | MS10A0663 s+« P9 «« E 125

MF10A0332 w« P11 w« F 109 | MN10A3245 s P35 w T 113 | MS10A0688 s+ P25 «« N 114

MF10A0334 «« P11 w« F 108 | MN52A1245 . P31 «« R 105 | MS10A0740 s+ P11 s F 105

MF10A0553 «« P5 .« C 126 1 wr PS5 we G 130 | MS10A0780 o P25 s N 111

MF10A0555 w+ P7 w« D 126 | MN55A0975 «« P21 s L 104 | MS10A0838 ws P15 e H 133

T w P95 o« C 128 | MNBOA0620 +« P25 «« N 112 [ MS10A0976 «+ P31 wx R 115

MF10A0664 «« P9 «« E 127 | MN60AO750 « P15 « H 113 | MS10A0982 .« P23 »« M 116

MF10A0709 +« P5 +«« C 124 | MN70A1780 « P13 «x G 116 | MS10A1456 «« P3 «« B 110

MF10A1245 .+« P35« T 112 | MN70E1148 o P11 « F 107 | MS10A1691 wx P25 «« N 130

MF10A1555 «« P5 «« C 120 | MN72A1694 « P9 « E 109 | MS10A1740 +« P9 «« E 115

MF10A2740 +« P25« N 122 | MSO1A0160 «x P3 «x B 126 | MS10A1742 «« P25 « N 131

T w P25 »« N 103 | MSO1A0361 +« P3 +« B 130 [ MS10A1976 . P31 « R 123

MF20A0130 +« P33 »« S 106 | MS01A0477 « P3 « B 127 | MS10A2976 «« P31 «« R 124

MF20A0229 +« P11 s« F 118 | MS01A1976 « P31 «« R 111 | MS13A0572 wx P19 «« K 120

MF20A0703 +« P13 »« G 132 | MS02A0101 «x P35 «« T 101 | MS14A0350 s+« P7 «« D 119

MF25B0123 «« P31 »« R 102 | MS02A0128 « P9 « E 129 | MS14A0553 w« P7 «« D 127

T w P11 e F 121 i) w P31 »« R 101 | MS14A0572 +« P7 «« D 121

MF36A0245 «« P5 « C 121 | MS02A0259 .« P13 « G 134 | MS14A0682 «« P9 «« E 119

MF36A0689 «« P25 +»« N 126 | MS02A0463 « P13 « G 902 | MS14A1180 w« P7 «« D 128

MF36A0750 s+« P15 «»« H 103 | MS02A0479 .« P31 «« R 121 | MS14A1620 s+« P25 «« N 108

MF36A1180 «« P5 «« C 108 | MS02A0778 « P19 « K 108 | MS14E0180 «« P7 «« D 902

MF40A0331 +« P9 .« E 143 | MS02A0976 « P31 «x R 114 | MT60A0802 +« P5 + C 131

MF40A0333 +« P11« F 101 | MS02A1101 «x P3 wx B 137 | MV30A0256 «« P13 « G 141

MF40E0193 +« P31 « R 106 i) wr P35 we T 102 | MV30A1256 +« P35 .« T 105

MF60A0700 s+« P13 »« G 126 | MS02A1454 . P17 w J 149 | MV35A0106 s+« P35 «« T 106

38












R S

AMITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

S OFRIME. 2007 04 ARFATT. Hd. AU LICHBEERT 5 EAHY ETOTOTRESL, 2007 4 04 A 1ERK



	CONTENTS(目次)
	[A]CONSTRUCTION(全体構成)
	[B]ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES1(本体関係1)
	[C]ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES2(本体関係2)
	[D]ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES3(本体関係3)
	[E]SEWING MECHANISM1(縫い機構1)
	[F]SEWING MECHANISM2(縫い機構2)
	[G]PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(中押え機構)
	[H]THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM(糸切り機構)
	[J]X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(X-Yテーブル機構)
	[K]WORK HOLDER MECHANISM1(外押え機構1)
	[L]WORK HOLDER MECHANISM2(外押え機構2)
	[M]WIPER MECHANISM(ワイパー機構)
	[N]OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM(給油機構)
	[P]CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT(配線配管関係)
	[Q]TABLE & STAND(テーブル関係)
	[R]ACCESSORIES1(付属品1)
	[S]ACCESSORIES2(付属品2)
	[T]OPTION PARTS(オプションパーツ)
	INDEX(索引)

